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222 MOUNT AIRY ROAD, SUITE 200 
BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920-2335 
(P) 908.753.8300 
(F) 908.753.8301 
 
WWW.BMG.LAW 

 
 

MURRAY E. BEVAN 
mbevan@bmg.law 

 
September 16, 2022 

 
VIA E-FILING & E-MAIL  
Carmen D. Diaz, Acting Secretary  
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor  
Post Office Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350  
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Re: New Jersey Solar 6 LLC 
TREC Application Numbers NJSTRE1546741490 & NJSTRE1546741523 

 
Dear Acting Secretary Diaz, 

 
On behalf of our client, New Jersey Solar 6 LLC, we submit this petition pursuant to 

N.J.A.C. § 14:1-1.2, requesting an extension of the commercial operation deadlines in the Solar 
Transition Incentive program for the above referenced solar projects. 

 
Pursuant to the Board’s Order dated March 19, 2020, in Docket No. EO20030254 

temporarily waiving certain requirements for non-essential obligations, we submit these 
documents via electronic filing only. We will submit the $25.00 filing fee when the Board advises 
that it is ready to accept such payments again.  
 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you for your time 
and consideration and we look forward to our future correspondence. 

 
Very truly yours, 
 

       
 

Murray E. Bevan 
 
 
Enclosures 
cc: Service List (via e-mail) 

mailto:board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov


STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

 
        
       ) 
In the Matter of the Verified Petition of  )   

) 
NJ Solar 6 LLC     )  Docket No. ________ 
       ) 
For Approval of a Waiver and Extension of the  ) 
Solar Transition Incentive Program Commercial  ) 
Operation Deadline for the Immaculata   ) 
High School Solar Projects    ) 
 
 
 

PETITION 

NJ Solar 6, LLC (“Petitioner”) by its undersigned counsel, respectfully petitions the 

Board of Public Utilities (“Board” or “BPU”) as follows: 

1. Pursuant to N.J.A.C.14:1-1.2, the Petitioner respectfully requests an extension of the 

commercial operation (“Permission to Operate” or “PTO”) deadline in the Solar Transition 

Incentive (“TREC”) program for two Immaculata High School solar projects located at 240 

Mountain Avenue, Somerville, NJ 08876 (TREC application number: 

NJSTRE1546741490) ("the high school project”), and 870 US Highway 22, Somerville, 

NJ 08876 (TREC application number: NJSTRE1546741523) (“the gym project”). These 

are net-metered solar projects located on the rooftops of two buildings on a high school 

campus that is owned by a non-profit organization. The size of the high school project at 

240 Mountain Avenue project is 369.89 kW and the size of the gym project at 870 US 

Highway 22 project is 207.27 kW.  

2. The two solar projects were conditionally registered in the TREC program on March 16, 

2021. The projects received a six-month blanket extension via the BPU’s June 24, 2021, 

order.  Therefore, the TREC PTO deadline for these projects is September 16, 2022. 

Petitioner is seeking an extension of only two months for these projects.  

3. Both of these solar projects are fully constructed and mechanically complete.  The gym 

project at 870 US Highway 22 is also electrically complete, and all that remains to be done 

on the high school project at 240 Mountain Ave are the steps related to tying the power in 



to the point of interconnection, which cannot occur until PSE&G schedules a temporary 

shutdown of the power.   

4. The gym project was interconnected utilizing UL listed insulation piercing tap connectors 

which allowed the PV system to be interconnected without a significant power outage to 

the facility.  This method utilizes the same National Electrical Code tap rule with fuse 

limiters that is shown in the approved interconnection application.   

5. On September 14, 2022, the gym project passed the fire inspection and final electrical 

inspection by the Somerville Building Division.  On September 16, 2022, the gym project 

passed the Somerville building re-inspection and received a certificate of approval (COA) 

from Somerville.  Petitioner applied for PTO from PSE&G on September 16, 2022, for the 

gym project.  See inspection certificates and emails in Exhibit A.   

6. Regarding the high school project, the same electrical tie-in approach involving insulation 

piercing tap connectors could not be used for the high school project due to physical space 

constraints in the existing building switchgear.  Therefore, the high school project cannot 

be tied into the point of interconnection until PSE&G schedules a power shutdown.  

7. The high school project passed the pre-shutdown inspection by PSE&G on August 26, 

2022.   

8. That same day Petitioner contacted PSE&G to request a date for the temporary overnight 

shutdown of power for the project.  Paul Darnulc at PSE&G responded that a minimum of 

two weeks notice is required for a shutdown request and that their engineering department 

would have to review the request before they could send a truck out.  

9. On September 7, 2022, Petitioner contacted Paul Darnulc at PSE&G again for a status 

update.  Mr. Darnulc at PSE&G responded as follows: “sorry for the delay, I’ll e-mail the 

engineer to contact you for scheduling.”  See Exhibit A. 

10. On September 13, 2022, James Beirne at PSE&G informed Petitioner by phone that 

PSE&G’s engineer, Dan Billings, that had been handling the Immaculata projects has been 

in training and is therefore unavailable.  Later that same day Mr. Beirne emailed a different 

PSE&G engineer, Tom Brekne, asking him to handle the shutdown request for Dan 

Billings.   



11. On September 13, 2022, Petitioner also emailed PSE&G again to request the invoice for 

the shutdown, which they have been waiting for since their shutdown request on August 

26, 2022.  See Exhibit A. 

12. On September 14, 2022, a series of emails were exchanged between Petitioner and 

PSE&G’s engineer Tom Brekne regarding the details of the requested power shutdown. 

Petitioner pushed for scheduling the shutdown on September 16, but Mr. Brekne at PSE&G 

responded as follows: “This Friday is not good we need to prepare paper work and submit 

an outage. Also Our schedule is set for this week so we will tentatively commit to next 

Thursday or Friday [September 22 or 23]. Tom will field check tomorrow and make sure 

the cutouts on the pole are newer cutouts and not old porcelain cutouts, if there are we 

would need to get this on a schedule to be changed before the shutdown takes place.”  

13. On September 14 and 15, 2022, Petitioner emailed PSE&G again to request the invoice for 

the required power shutdown so they can pay it right away.  Dennis Dragos at PSE&G said 

that their engineer Tom Brekne was working up the costs and then Paul Darnulc would 

create the invoice. As of the filing of this petition, PSE&G has not sent the invoice to 

Petitioner. 

14. On September 14, 2022, the high school project passed a rough electrical inspection and a 

rough fire inspection by Somerville Building Division, which means that everything that 

was on site was inspected but the inspector could not issue a final inspection because the 

interconnection will not be complete on the high school project until after the PSE&G 

shutdown.  On September 16, 2022, the high school project passed the Somerville building 

re-inspection.  See Exhibit A. 

15. PSE&G has not yet confirmed a date for the required power shutdown for the high school 

project, but Petitioner optimistically anticipates that the shutdown will be scheduled and 

completed on September 22, 2022. 

16. After the PSE&G shutdown during which Petitioner will accomplish the tie-in to the point 

of interconnection for the high school project, Petitioner will immediately call the 

Somerville Building Division to schedule final electrical and fire inspections of the high 

school project and obtain a certificate of completion/approval/occupancy.  Once Petitioner 

has this certificate from Somerville, they can apply for PTO from PSE&G.  See Exhibit A 

(September 12, 2022, email from PSE&G to Petitioner: “Once the shutdown is scheduled 



and all inspections are completed, we will perform the witness test change the meter and 

issue PTO.”) 
17. As the Board explained in its June 24, 2021, order granting a blanket extension to currently 

registered TREC projects: “The Board is authorized to relax or waive its rules pursuant 

to N.J.A.C. 14:1-1.2, which provides that the rules may be liberally construed to permit the 

Board to carry out its statutory functions. In considering whether to grant a request for a 

waiver, the Board looks to the standards provided in this rule. In special cases upon a 

showing of good cause the board may relax or permit deviations from the 

rule. N.J.A.C. 14:1-1.2 (b). Additionally, the board shall waive sections of the rule if it 

adversely affects ratepayers, hinders safe, adequate and proper service, or is in the interest 

of the general public. N.J.A.C. 14:1-1.2 (b)(1).”  I/M/O New Jersey Solar Transition 

Pursuant To P.L. 2018, C.17 - ; Order Addressing Requests For Extension For Projects In 

The Solar Transition Incentive Program (BPU Docket No. QO19010068, et. al).  

18. A waiver of the Board’s rules to extend the TREC PTO deadlines for the Immaculata High 

School solar projects for only two months will clearly benefit the public interest because 

the projects will provide a total of approximately 577.16 kW of solar energy to help the 

state achieve its solar goals and will decrease the electric bills for a high school campus 

that is owned by a nonprofit organization and serves the community of Somerville. 

CONCLUSION 

For the reasons stated above, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Board issue an 

expedited order approving this Petition for a two month extension of the PTO deadline in the 

TREC program for the Immaculata High School solar projects.  



Respectfully submitted, 

By: _________________________________ 
Murray E. Bevan 
Jennifer McCave 
Bevan, Mosca & Giuditta, P.C. 
222 Mount Airy Road, Suite 200 
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 
Tel:  (908) 753-8300 
Fax:     (908) 753-8301 
Email: mbevan@bmg.law 
jmccave@bmg.law 

Counsel for NJ Solar 6, LLC 

Dated:  September 16, 2022 

mailto:mbevan@bmg.la
mailto:jmccave@bmg.law


STATE OF NEW JERSEY 

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

 

        

       ) 

In the Matter of the Verified Petition of  )   

) 

NJ Solar 6 LLC     )  Docket No. ________ 

       ) 

For Approval of a Waiver and Extension of the  ) 

Solar Transition Incentive Program Commercial  ) 

Operation Deadline for the Immaculata  ) 

High School Solar Project    ) 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION 

Jack Hachmann, of full age and upon his oath, deposes and says: 

 

1. I am the authorized representative of NJ Solar 6 LLC, the Petitioner named in the 

foregoing Verified Petition, and I am duly authorized to make this statement on its behalf. 

2. I have read the contents of the foregoing Verified Petition by NJ Solar 6 LLC, and 

hereby verify that the statements of fact and other information contained therein are true 

and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. 

 

 

 

       ___________________________________ 

        

 

Dated:  September ____, 2022 
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EXHIBIT A 



From: B Jenkins
To: Jennifer McCave
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Date: Friday, September 16, 2022 1:31:20 PM
Attachments: image001.png
Importance: High

 
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2022 2:23 PM
To: 'Dragos, Dennis P.' <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com>; 'Brekne, Thomas'
<Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>; 'Quanvie, James' <James.Quanvie@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Glaser, Jonathan M.' <Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>;
Brandy Jenkins <bjenkins@bradleepower.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Sam
Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High
 
Hi all,
 
Tom,
 
Just wanted to check in to see if you were able to work up costs and get them over to Paul so we can
turn the tentative date into a confirmed date. Please let us know when we can expect to have the
invoice / costs.
 
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2022 8:33 AM
To: 'Dragos, Dennis P.' <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com>; 'Brekne, Thomas'
<Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>; 'Quanvie, James' <James.Quanvie@pseg.com>

mailto:bjenkins@madisonei.com
mailto:jmccave@bmg.law
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http://www.summitsolarcorp.com/
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
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mailto:James.Quanvie@pseg.com

AR

SUMMIT SOLAR





Cc: 'Glaser, Jonathan M.' <Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>;
'Brandy Jenkins' <bjenkins@bradleepower.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Sam
Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
Sounds good, thanks.
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com
 

From: Dragos, Dennis P. <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2022 8:30 AM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com; Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>; Quanvie, James
<James.Quanvie@pseg.com>
Cc: Glaser, Jonathan M. <Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>;
'Brandy Jenkins' <bjenkins@bradleepower.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Sam
Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
John,
Tom can work up the costs and get them to Paul who will create the invoice. Paul can also discuss
how the payment can be made.
Dennis
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2022 8:27 AM
To: Dragos, Dennis P. <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com>; Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>;
Quanvie, James <James.Quanvie@pseg.com>
Cc: Glaser, Jonathan M. <Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>;
'Brandy Jenkins' <bjenkins@bradleepower.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Sam
Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
Good morning everyone,
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Adding Brandy and George to last night’s emails.
 
Dennis, can you get that bill over to us today so we can pay it? We also need to firm up a date today.
 
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]
 

From: Dragos, Dennis P. <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 7:06 PM
To: John Blanco <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com>; Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>;
Quanvie, James <James.Quanvie@pseg.com>
Cc: Glaser, Jonathan M. <Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
John,
Our schedule is set and we do not have the man power for this job. Also there are costs that need to
be paid for the standby trouble shooter. We can tentatively do next Thursday or Friday the 
22nd or 23rd
Dennis

---
Sent from Workspace ONE Boxer [whatisworkspaceone.com]

On September 14, 2022 at 6:42:00 PM EDT, John Blanco <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> wrote:

Hi Dennis, thanks for getting back. We cannot wait until next Thursday or Friday or have
tentative dates. Can you / Tom get back to us after Tom evaluates tomorrow so we can firm
up a date and still push for this Friday since that was a date mentioned? What do you need
from us for tomorrow and Tom, what time will you be on site?
 
Get Outlook for iOS [aka.ms]

From: Dragos, Dennis P. <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com>
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Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 6:30:20 PM
To: John Blanco <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com>; Brekne, Thomas
<Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>
Cc: Glaser, Jonathan M. <Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F
<Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 

John,

This Friday is not good we need to prepare paper work and submit an outage.

Also Our schedule is set for this week so we will tentatively commit to next Thursday or
Friday.

Tom will field check tomorrow and make sure the cutouts on the pole are newer cutouts
and not old porcelain cutouts,

if there are we would need to get this on a schedule to be changed before the shutdown
takes place.

 

Thanks

Dennis Dragos

Sr. Engineering Plant Supervisor

472 Weston Canal Rd

Somerset, NJ 08873

Dennis.dragos@pseg.com

Office 732-764-3126

Cell 732-489-2875

 

 

 

 

From: John Blanco <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 6:16 PM
To: Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>

mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com
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Cc: Dragos, Dennis P. <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com>; Glaser, Jonathan M.
<Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Okay, please press this for this Friday. Thanks Tom. 

 

Get Outlook for iOS [aka.ms]

From: Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 6:08:04 PM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com>
Cc: Dragos, Dennis P. <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com>; Glaser, Jonathan M.
<Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

John, I’m waiting on word if we can do this on the 16th starting at 11pm.  However, there
are no billable options.  It’s too late to get a standby troubleman for this week and this
shutdown does not qualify for rain or shine.  I will get back to you shortly with an answer.

 

Tom

 

-  Guaranteed On and/or Guaranteed Off shutdowns, as well as using a Standby troubleman
are all billable options.  Guaranteed shutdowns are reserved for Rain or Shine and not
authorized for all shutdowns.  They are reserved for emergency's, hospitals, and other
emergent needs that must be first approved for safety reasons by the IBEW.  Standby
shutdown is billable for the duration of the shutdown and brings in a Troubleshooter
specifically to sit on site during the shutdown.  Standby shutdowns are still subject to
weather events and may be cancelled.

 

Understood, we will pay invoice prior to outage. – please send the invoice to John
Blanco @johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

 

 

mailto:Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com
mailto:Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/aka.ms/o0ukef__;!!ITzsDw!vAef-y3ou3mMSrq3z1lVIPY3dMRGcUAE2xsGFQ9_-iBY2TB1EcSzgfq6H3AXWwiNPGlSw6Aep5SYeDZU2sRs$
mailto:Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com
mailto:Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com


From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 11:13 AM
To: Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>; Beirne, James C.
<James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>; Breland, Robert W.
<Robert.Breland@pseg.com>; johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High

 

Hi Tom,

 

Please see our responses below, let us know if you need anything else, and how we can get
this scheduled for tomorrow or Friday.

 

Some information required for the shutdown:

 

-  The reason for the shutdown, including what equipment will be replaced or maintenance
performed.  This helps to determine the need for PS and/or municipal inspections. -  

Interconnection of our solar electrical equipment to the line side of the main breaker.
No existing electrical switchgear for the building is being upgraded or replaced. 

 

 

-  Date and time of the shutdown as well as the date and time to be re-energized.

Date:  9/15 or 9/16/2022

Time: After 11pm

Duration: 8 Hours

 

-  Shutdowns are not guaranteed when weather conditions become unfavorable. They are
weather and operating conditions permitting and may need to be cancelled or could have
the troubleman called away during the shutdown.  Please provide a rain date and times
(next day, 1 week later, etc.) if you would like the shutdown to be re-scheduled.  If no rain
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date, that’s fine too.  Should the troubleman be called away for an emergency after you
have been shut down, Operations will make every effort to get a troubleman back to re-
energize the service.

This is understood. Next available day after 11pm would be our rain date. 

 

-  Guaranteed On and/or Guaranteed Off shutdowns, as well as using a Standby troubleman
are all billable options.  Guaranteed shutdowns are reserved for Rain or Shine and not
authorized for all shutdowns.  They are reserved for emergency's, hospitals, and other
emergent needs that must be first approved for safety reasons by the IBEW.  Standby
shutdown is billable for the duration of the shutdown and brings in a Troubleshooter
specifically to sit on site during the shutdown.  Standby shutdowns are still subject to
weather events and may be cancelled.

 

Understood, we will pay invoice prior to outage. – please send the invoice to John
Blanco @johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

 

-  I need the contact’s name and cell number of the person who will be on site during the
shutdown who will be responsible for shutting off and on the main breaker(s)

 

Sam Sicoli 973-573-6994

 

-  The main service size (400A, 600A, 1200A, 2000A, etc.)

 

1600amp 120/208volt

 

-  Whether or not you require the CT Cabinets open or any other requests.

 

Yes, please open CT Cabinet 

 

If the building has multiple tenants off the service, arrangements must be made by the
customer/owner with each tenant for the date and time of the shutdown. 

mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com


 

No, it’s a school and it will be vacant. 

 

About 15 minutes prior to the shutdown, please call 732-422-6781 to let our operation
dispatchers know that you, representing the customer, are on site and ready to be
shutdown out of power.  Again, call this number right before you are ready to go back into
power.  If no one answers, leave a message.  There is someone sitting there and listening.  It
is also possible that if your shutdown requires PS Inspections, our inspector, who also
notifies dispatch that he or she is complete, can be done together.

 

Understood. 

 

 

John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 10:26 AM
To: 'Brekne, Thomas' <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>; 'Beirne, James C.'
<James.Beirne@pseg.com>; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>; 'Breland, Robert
W.' <Robert.Breland@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
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<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High

 

Hi Tom, I know you are just getting involved here, but next week is too late for us, we’ve
been chasing this since 8/26 and do not have this scheduled at no fault of ours. We need
tomorrow of Friday. Can you give me a call, I keep getting your voicemail.  

 

Bob,

 

What do we need to do to make this happen?

 

Thanks,

 

John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

From: Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 10:18 AM
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To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com; Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc,
Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>; Breland, Robert W. <Robert.Breland@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Hi John,

 

If you can get this information below, we can fill out the paperwork and get this scheduled
for next week as long as the shutdown just requires a troubleshooter to de-energize the
service.  Below also explains how shutdowns are setup and handled with customers
responsibilities as well.  I’ll be looking for your email so I can get this moving along.

 

Thank you,

 

Tom

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 10:13 AM
To: Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>; Beirne, James C.
<James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>; Breland, Robert W.
<Robert.Breland@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Hey Tom thanks for getting back to us here. We will send the required information over to
you in about an hour or so and we lost time since 8/26 trying to get these scheduled and
really need these scheduled Is there any way to do that?  Including Bob here as well.

 

Thanks,
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John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

From: Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 10:03 AM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com; Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc,
Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Hi John,

 

I sent this to Kathy, who was listed as the primary contact for this job, on Monday when Dan
Billings told me about the shutdowns:

 

Hi Kathy,

 

The engineering tech for this area is in training for a couple weeks so I will handle this
shutdown.  Please see below and reply with information that helps complete the shutdown
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paperwork.  This shutdown may need to be scheduled for next week if you need a weekday.

 

Some information required for the shutdown:

 

-  The reason for the shutdown, including what equipment will be replaced or maintenance
performed.  This helps to determine the need for PS and/or municipal inspections. -  

Interconnection of our solar electrical equipment to the line side of the main breaker.
No existing electrical switchgear for the building is being upgraded or replaced. 

 

 

-  Date and time of the shutdown as well as the date and time to be re-energized.

Date:  9/15 or 9/16/2022

Time: After 11pm

Duration: 8 Hours

 

-  Shutdowns are not guaranteed when weather conditions become unfavorable. They are
weather and operating conditions permitting, and may need to be cancelled or could have
the troubleman called away during the shutdown.  Please provide a raindate and times (next
day, 1 week later, etc.) if you would like the shutdown to be re-scheduled.  If no rain date,
that’s fine too.  Should the troubleman be called away for an emergency after you have
been shutdown, Operations will make every effort to get a troubleman back to re-energize
the service.

This is understood. Next available day after 11pm would be our rain date. 

 

-  Guaranteed On and/or Guaranteed Off shutdowns, as well as using a Standby troubleman
are all billable options.  Guaranteed shutdowns are reserved for Rain or Shine and not
authorized for all shutdowns.  They are reserved for emergency's, hospitals, and other
emergent needs that must be first approved for safety reasons by the IBEW.  Standby
shutdown is billable for the duration of the shutdown and brings in a Troubleshooter
specifically to sit on site during the shutdown.  Standby shutdowns are still subject to
weather events and may be cancelled.

 

Understood, we will pay invoice prior to outage. – please send the invoice to John



Blanco @johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

 

-  I need the contact’s name and cell number of the person who will actually be on site
during the shutdown who will be responsible for shutting off and on the main breaker(s)

 

Sam Sicoli 973-573-6994

 

-  The main service size (400A, 600A, 1200A, 2000A, etc).

 

1600amp 120/208volt

 

-  Whether or not you require the CT Cabinets open or any other requests.

 

Yes, please open CT Cabinet 

 

If the building has multiple tenants off the service, arrangements must be made by the
customer/owner with each tenant for the date and time of the shutdown. 

 

No, it’s a school and it will be vacant. 

 

About 15 minutes prior to the shutdown, please call 732-422-6781 to let our operation
dispatchers know that you, representing the customer, are on site and ready to be
shutdown out of power.  Again, call this number right before you are ready to go back in to
power.  If no one answers, leave a message.  There is someone sitting there and listening.  It
is also possible that if your shutdown requires PS Inspections, our inspector, who also
notifies dispatch that he or she is complete, can be done together.

 

Understood. 

 

If you have any questions, please call or email me.
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Thank you.

 

Thomas Brekne
Sr. Eng. Technician

PSE&G Central Electric

732-764-3296

Thomas.brekne@pseg.com

 

 

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 8:48 AM
To: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>;
Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Hi Tom, we really want to get this scheduled ASAP and have been trying to do so since the
end of August. Can you give me a buzz today so we can get this invoice and the shutdown
scheduled? I look forward to hearing from you.

 

Thanks,

 

John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
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Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

From: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 5:10 PM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>; Brekne,
Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>;
jhachmann@madisonei.com
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Tom,

Can you handle this shutdown for Dan?

                 Thanks

                 Jimmy

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 4:29 PM
To: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>;
jhachmann@madisonei.com
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
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Importance: High

 

***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION***
This e-mail is from an EXTERNAL address. The actual sender is
(johnb@summitsolarcorp.com) which may be different from the display address in
the From: field. Be cautious of clicking on links or opening attachments.
Suspicious? Report it via the Report Phishing button. On mobile phones, forward
message to Cyber Security.

 

James,

 

Thanks for your call earlier today and letting me know the engineer on the Immaculata
projects, Dan Billings, is and has been in training. What we need is:

 

1. The invoices for the gym and high school shutdowns so we can get them paid and
then schedule the shutdowns. We’ve been waiting on these since 8/26.

2.       We need evidence for the Immaculata projects that the AHJ pre-shutdown
inspections passed on 08/26/2022 or that the pre-shutdown inspection from PSE&G
passed on 08/26/2022.   Do you have any documentation from the town (AHJ) and
PSE&G about passing these inspections on 8/26/2022 that you can forward to me?
A simple email will suffice.

 

Please let us know as soon as possible and provide us with our interim contact, Tom
Breckney’s information.

 

Shutdown request job number 500957538

 

Reference job #’s

500873442

500873441

Thanks,

mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com


 

 

John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 11:41 AM
To: James.Beirne@pseg.com; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Adding George and Brandy.

 

Thanks,

 

John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
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Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 1:16 PM
To: James.Beirne@pseg.com; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High

 

 

 

James, Paul,

 

We need evidence for the Immaculata projects that the AHJ pre-shutdown inspections
passed on 08/26/2022 or that the pre-shutdown inspection from PSE&G passed on
08/26/2022.   Do you have any documentation from the town (AHJ) and PSE&G about
passing these inspections on 8/26/2022 that you can forward to me?

 

Reference job #’s

500873442

500873441

Thanks,
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John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for
use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person
designated as responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are
not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part,
without written authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential
or privileged information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the
sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you
for your cooperation.

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for
use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person
designated as responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are
not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part,
without written authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential
or privileged information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the
sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you
for your cooperation.

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for
use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person
designated as responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are
not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part,
without written authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential
or privileged information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the
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sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you
for your cooperation.

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for
use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person
designated as responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are
not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part,
without written authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential
or privileged information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the
sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you
for your cooperation.

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for
use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person
designated as responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are
not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part,
without written authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential
or privileged information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the
sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you
for your cooperation.

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for use by
the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person designated as responsible
for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are not authorized to disclose, copy,
distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part, without written authorization from PSEG. This
e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential or privileged information. If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages
leaving PSEG. Thank you for your cooperation.
The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for use by
the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person designated as responsible
for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are not authorized to disclose, copy,
distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part, without written authorization from PSEG. This
e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential or privileged information. If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages
leaving PSEG. Thank you for your cooperation.



From: Brandy Jenkins
To: Jennifer McCave
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Date: Thursday, September 15, 2022 10:33:21 AM
Attachments: image001.png

 
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2022 8:27 AM
To: 'Dragos, Dennis P.' <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com>; 'Brekne, Thomas'
<Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>; 'Quanvie, James' <James.Quanvie@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Glaser, Jonathan M.' <Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>;
Brandy Jenkins <bjenkins@bradleepower.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Sam
Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
Good morning everyone,
 
Adding Brandy and George to last night’s emails.
 
Dennis, can you get that bill over to us today so we can pay it? We also need to firm up a date today.
 
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com
 

From: Dragos, Dennis P. <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 7:06 PM
To: John Blanco <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com>; Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>;
Quanvie, James <James.Quanvie@pseg.com>
Cc: Glaser, Jonathan M. <Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
John,

mailto:bjenkins@bradleepower.com
mailto:jmccave@bmg.law
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
http://www.summitsolarcorp.com/
mailto:Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com
mailto:James.Quanvie@pseg.com
mailto:Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com
mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com

AR

SUMMIT SOLAR





Our schedule is set and we do not have the man power for this job. Also there are costs that need to
be paid for the standby trouble shooter. We can tentatively do next Thursday or Friday the 
22nd or 23rd
Dennis

---
Sent from Workspace ONE Boxer

On September 14, 2022 at 6:42:00 PM EDT, John Blanco <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> wrote:

Hi Dennis, thanks for getting back. We cannot wait until next Thursday or Friday or have
tentative dates. Can you / Tom get back to us after Tom evaluates tomorrow so we can firm
up a date and still push for this Friday since that was a date mentioned? What do you need
from us for tomorrow and Tom, what time will you be on site?
 
Get Outlook for iOS [aka.ms]

From: Dragos, Dennis P. <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 6:30:20 PM
To: John Blanco <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com>; Brekne, Thomas
<Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>
Cc: Glaser, Jonathan M. <Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F
<Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 

John,

This Friday is not good we need to prepare paper work and submit an outage.

Also Our schedule is set for this week so we will tentatively commit to next Thursday or
Friday.

Tom will field check tomorrow and make sure the cutouts on the pole are newer cutouts
and not old porcelain cutouts,

if there are we would need to get this on a schedule to be changed before the shutdown
takes place.

 

Thanks

Dennis Dragos

Sr. Engineering Plant Supervisor

472 Weston Canal Rd

https://whatisworkspaceone.com/boxer
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
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Somerset, NJ 08873

Dennis.dragos@pseg.com

Office 732-764-3126

Cell 732-489-2875

 

 

 

 

From: John Blanco <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 6:16 PM
To: Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>
Cc: Dragos, Dennis P. <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com>; Glaser, Jonathan M.
<Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Okay, please press this for this Friday. Thanks Tom. 

 

Get Outlook for iOS [aka.ms]

From: Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 6:08:04 PM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com>
Cc: Dragos, Dennis P. <Dennis.Dragos@pseg.com>; Glaser, Jonathan M.
<Jonathan.Glaser@pseg.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

John, I’m waiting on word if we can do this on the 16th starting at 11pm.  However, there
are no billable options.  It’s too late to get a standby troubleman for this week and this
shutdown does not qualify for rain or shine.  I will get back to you shortly with an answer.

 

Tom
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-  Guaranteed On and/or Guaranteed Off shutdowns, as well as using a Standby troubleman
are all billable options.  Guaranteed shutdowns are reserved for Rain or Shine and not
authorized for all shutdowns.  They are reserved for emergency's, hospitals, and other
emergent needs that must be first approved for safety reasons by the IBEW.  Standby
shutdown is billable for the duration of the shutdown and brings in a Troubleshooter
specifically to sit on site during the shutdown.  Standby shutdowns are still subject to
weather events and may be cancelled.

 

Understood, we will pay invoice prior to outage. – please send the invoice to John
Blanco @johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

 

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 11:13 AM
To: Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>; Beirne, James C.
<James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>; Breland, Robert W.
<Robert.Breland@pseg.com>; johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High

 

Hi Tom,

 

Please see our responses below, let us know if you need anything else, and how we can get
this scheduled for tomorrow or Friday.

 

Some information required for the shutdown:

 

-  The reason for the shutdown, including what equipment will be replaced or maintenance
performed.  This helps to determine the need for PS and/or municipal inspections. -  

Interconnection of our solar electrical equipment to the line side of the main breaker.
No existing electrical switchgear for the building is being upgraded or replaced. 
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-  Date and time of the shutdown as well as the date and time to be re-energized.

Date:  9/15 or 9/16/2022

Time: After 11pm

Duration: 8 Hours

 

-  Shutdowns are not guaranteed when weather conditions become unfavorable. They are
weather and operating conditions permitting and may need to be cancelled or could have
the troubleman called away during the shutdown.  Please provide a rain date and times
(next day, 1 week later, etc.) if you would like the shutdown to be re-scheduled.  If no rain
date, that’s fine too.  Should the troubleman be called away for an emergency after you
have been shut down, Operations will make every effort to get a troubleman back to re-
energize the service.

This is understood. Next available day after 11pm would be our rain date. 

 

-  Guaranteed On and/or Guaranteed Off shutdowns, as well as using a Standby troubleman
are all billable options.  Guaranteed shutdowns are reserved for Rain or Shine and not
authorized for all shutdowns.  They are reserved for emergency's, hospitals, and other
emergent needs that must be first approved for safety reasons by the IBEW.  Standby
shutdown is billable for the duration of the shutdown and brings in a Troubleshooter
specifically to sit on site during the shutdown.  Standby shutdowns are still subject to
weather events and may be cancelled.

 

Understood, we will pay invoice prior to outage. – please send the invoice to John
Blanco @johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

 

-  I need the contact’s name and cell number of the person who will be on site during the
shutdown who will be responsible for shutting off and on the main breaker(s)

 

Sam Sicoli 973-573-6994

 

mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com


-  The main service size (400A, 600A, 1200A, 2000A, etc.)

 

1600amp 120/208volt

 

-  Whether or not you require the CT Cabinets open or any other requests.

 

Yes, please open CT Cabinet 

 

If the building has multiple tenants off the service, arrangements must be made by the
customer/owner with each tenant for the date and time of the shutdown. 

 

No, it’s a school and it will be vacant. 

 

About 15 minutes prior to the shutdown, please call 732-422-6781 to let our operation
dispatchers know that you, representing the customer, are on site and ready to be
shutdown out of power.  Again, call this number right before you are ready to go back into
power.  If no one answers, leave a message.  There is someone sitting there and listening.  It
is also possible that if your shutdown requires PS Inspections, our inspector, who also
notifies dispatch that he or she is complete, can be done together.

 

Understood. 

 

 

John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com


2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 10:26 AM
To: 'Brekne, Thomas' <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>; 'Beirne, James C.'
<James.Beirne@pseg.com>; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>; 'Breland, Robert
W.' <Robert.Breland@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High

 

Hi Tom, I know you are just getting involved here, but next week is too late for us, we’ve
been chasing this since 8/26 and do not have this scheduled at no fault of ours. We need
tomorrow of Friday. Can you give me a call, I keep getting your voicemail.  

 

Bob,

 

What do we need to do to make this happen?

 

Thanks,

 

John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
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Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

From: Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 10:18 AM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com; Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc,
Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>; Breland, Robert W. <Robert.Breland@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Hi John,

 

If you can get this information below, we can fill out the paperwork and get this scheduled
for next week as long as the shutdown just requires a troubleshooter to de-energize the
service.  Below also explains how shutdowns are setup and handled with customers
responsibilities as well.  I’ll be looking for your email so I can get this moving along.

 

Thank you,

 

Tom

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 10:13 AM
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To: Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>; Beirne, James C.
<James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>; Breland, Robert W.
<Robert.Breland@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Hey Tom thanks for getting back to us here. We will send the required information over to
you in about an hour or so and we lost time since 8/26 trying to get these scheduled and
really need these scheduled Is there any way to do that?  Including Bob here as well.

 

Thanks,

 

John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

From: Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 10:03 AM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com; Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc,
Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
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Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Hi John,

 

I sent this to Kathy, who was listed as the primary contact for this job, on Monday when Dan
Billings told me about the shutdowns:

 

Hi Kathy,

 

The engineering tech for this area is in training for a couple weeks so I will handle this
shutdown.  Please see below and reply with information that helps complete the shutdown
paperwork.  This shutdown may need to be scheduled for next week if you need a weekday.

 

Some information required for the shutdown:

 

-  The reason for the shutdown, including what equipment will be replaced or maintenance
performed.  This helps to determine the need for PS and/or municipal inspections. -  

Interconnection of our solar electrical equipment to the line side of the main breaker.
No existing electrical switchgear for the building is being upgraded or replaced. 

 

 

-  Date and time of the shutdown as well as the date and time to be re-energized.

Date:  9/15 or 9/16/2022

Time: After 11pm

Duration: 8 Hours

 

-  Shutdowns are not guaranteed when weather conditions become unfavorable. They are
weather and operating conditions permitting, and may need to be cancelled or could have
the troubleman called away during the shutdown.  Please provide a raindate and times (next
day, 1 week later, etc.) if you would like the shutdown to be re-scheduled.  If no rain date,

mailto:GCarstens@madisonei.com
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that’s fine too.  Should the troubleman be called away for an emergency after you have
been shutdown, Operations will make every effort to get a troubleman back to re-energize
the service.

This is understood. Next available day after 11pm would be our rain date. 

 

-  Guaranteed On and/or Guaranteed Off shutdowns, as well as using a Standby troubleman
are all billable options.  Guaranteed shutdowns are reserved for Rain or Shine and not
authorized for all shutdowns.  They are reserved for emergency's, hospitals, and other
emergent needs that must be first approved for safety reasons by the IBEW.  Standby
shutdown is billable for the duration of the shutdown and brings in a Troubleshooter
specifically to sit on site during the shutdown.  Standby shutdowns are still subject to
weather events and may be cancelled.

 

Understood, we will pay invoice prior to outage. – please send the invoice to John
Blanco @johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

 

-  I need the contact’s name and cell number of the person who will actually be on site
during the shutdown who will be responsible for shutting off and on the main breaker(s)

 

Sam Sicoli 973-573-6994

 

-  The main service size (400A, 600A, 1200A, 2000A, etc).

 

1600amp 120/208volt

 

-  Whether or not you require the CT Cabinets open or any other requests.

 

Yes, please open CT Cabinet 

 

If the building has multiple tenants off the service, arrangements must be made by the
customer/owner with each tenant for the date and time of the shutdown. 

mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com


 

No, it’s a school and it will be vacant. 

 

About 15 minutes prior to the shutdown, please call 732-422-6781 to let our operation
dispatchers know that you, representing the customer, are on site and ready to be
shutdown out of power.  Again, call this number right before you are ready to go back in to
power.  If no one answers, leave a message.  There is someone sitting there and listening.  It
is also possible that if your shutdown requires PS Inspections, our inspector, who also
notifies dispatch that he or she is complete, can be done together.

 

Understood. 

 

If you have any questions, please call or email me.

 

Thank you.

 

Thomas Brekne
Sr. Eng. Technician

PSE&G Central Electric

732-764-3296

Thomas.brekne@pseg.com

 

 

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 8:48 AM
To: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>;
Brekne, Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
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Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Hi Tom, we really want to get this scheduled ASAP and have been trying to do so since the
end of August. Can you give me a buzz today so we can get this invoice and the shutdown
scheduled? I look forward to hearing from you.

 

Thanks,

 

John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

From: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 5:10 PM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>; Brekne,
Thomas <Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>;
jhachmann@madisonei.com
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
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Tom,

Can you handle this shutdown for Dan?

                 Thanks

                 Jimmy

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 4:29 PM
To: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>;
jhachmann@madisonei.com
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High

 

***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION***
This e-mail is from an EXTERNAL address. The actual sender is
(johnb@summitsolarcorp.com) which may be different from the display address in
the From: field. Be cautious of clicking on links or opening attachments.
Suspicious? Report it via the Report Phishing button. On mobile phones, forward
message to Cyber Security.

 

James,

 

Thanks for your call earlier today and letting me know the engineer on the Immaculata
projects, Dan Billings, is and has been in training. What we need is:

 

1. The invoices for the gym and high school shutdowns so we can get them paid and
then schedule the shutdowns. We’ve been waiting on these since 8/26.

2.       We need evidence for the Immaculata projects that the AHJ pre-shutdown
inspections passed on 08/26/2022 or that the pre-shutdown inspection from PSE&G
passed on 08/26/2022.   Do you have any documentation from the town (AHJ) and
PSE&G about passing these inspections on 8/26/2022 that you can forward to me?
A simple email will suffice.
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Please let us know as soon as possible and provide us with our interim contact, Tom
Breckney’s information.

 

Shutdown request job number 500957538

 

Reference job #’s

500873442

500873441

Thanks,

 

 

John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 11:41 AM
To: James.Beirne@pseg.com; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
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<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George
Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations

 

Adding George and Brandy.

 

Thanks,

 

John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 1:16 PM
To: James.Beirne@pseg.com; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High
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James, Paul,

 

We need evidence for the Immaculata projects that the AHJ pre-shutdown inspections
passed on 08/26/2022 or that the pre-shutdown inspection from PSE&G passed on
08/26/2022.   Do you have any documentation from the town (AHJ) and PSE&G about
passing these inspections on 8/26/2022 that you can forward to me?

 

Reference job #’s

500873442

500873441

Thanks,

 

John S. Blanco Jr.

Sr. Project Manager

johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

Cell: (732) 740-6391

 

2553 US-130S

Cranbury, NJ 08512

www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]

 

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for
use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person
designated as responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are
not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part,
without written authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential
or privileged information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the
sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you

mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
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for your cooperation.

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for
use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person
designated as responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are
not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part,
without written authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential
or privileged information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the
sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you
for your cooperation.

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for
use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person
designated as responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are
not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part,
without written authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential
or privileged information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the
sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you
for your cooperation.

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for
use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person
designated as responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are
not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part,
without written authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential
or privileged information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the
sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you
for your cooperation.

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for
use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person
designated as responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are
not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part,
without written authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential
or privileged information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the
sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you
for your cooperation.

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for use by
the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person designated as responsible
for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are not authorized to disclose, copy,
distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part, without written authorization from PSEG. This
e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential or privileged information. If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages
leaving PSEG. Thank you for your cooperation.



From: George Carstens
To: Jennifer McCave
Cc: B Jenkins
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Date: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 8:07:46 PM
Attachments: image001.png

 
 
George Carstens
Project Manager
Madison Energy Investments

8100 Boone Blvd, Suite 310

Vienna, VA  22182

M: +1 509 860 5720

gcarstens@madisonei.com

www.madisonei.com  
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email and any attachments thereto are intended solely for use
by the recipients named above and may contain confidential information. If you are not an
intended recipient of this e-mail or if you otherwise received this email in error, you are
hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this e-mail or any
attachment is strictly prohibited. Please notify us immediately by returning it to the
sender and permanently delete this message and any attachments from your system. You should
not retain this e-mail, nor should you disclose all or any part of the contents to any other
person. Thank you for your cooperation.
 
E-MAIL NON BINDING: The terms set forth in these e-mails are indicative and subject to later
review and approval by the parties. This e-mail is non-binding until the signing of the
applicable agreement(s) by the parties. My e-mail signature does not constitute a signed
writing for purposes of a binding agreement.
 
PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS: Madison Energy Investments and its affiliates do not intent to send or
change payment instructions or accounts information. Should you receive payment instructions
or account information via e-mail, please call your usual Madison Energy Investments contact
to confirm such payment instructions or account information.

 

From: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 2:10 PM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>; Brekne, Thomas
<Thomas.Brekne@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; George Carstens
<GCarstens@madisonei.com>; B Jenkins <bjenkins@madisonei.com>; Jack Hachmann
<jhachmann@madisonei.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
Tom,
Can you handle this shutdown for Dan?
                 Thanks
                 Jimmy
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 4:29 PM
To: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'George Carstens'

mailto:GCarstens@madisonei.com
mailto:jmccave@bmg.law
mailto:bjenkins@madisonei.com
mailto:mfahey@madisonei.com
http://www.madisonei.com/
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:James.Beirne@pseg.com
mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com
mailto:sams@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:eliu@summitsolarcorp.com

AR

SUMMIT SOLAR





<GCarstens@madisonei.com>; 'B Jenkins' <bjenkins@madisonei.com>; jhachmann@madisonei.com
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High
 

***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION***
This e-mail is from an EXTERNAL address. The actual sender is
(johnb@summitsolarcorp.com) which may be different from the display address in the
From: field. Be cautious of clicking on links or opening attachments. Suspicious? Report it
via the Report Phishing button. On mobile phones, forward message to Cyber Security.

 

James,
 
Thanks for your call earlier today and letting me know the engineer on the Immaculata projects, Dan
Billings, is and has been in training. What we need is:
 

1. The invoices for the gym and high school shutdowns so we can get them paid and then
schedule the shutdowns. We’ve been waiting on these since 8/26.

2. We need evidence for the Immaculata projects that the AHJ pre-shutdown inspections
passed on 08/26/2022 or that the pre-shutdown inspection from PSE&G passed on
08/26/2022.   Do you have any documentation from the town (AHJ) and PSE&G about
passing these inspections on 8/26/2022 that you can forward to me? A simple email will
suffice.

 
Please let us know as soon as possible and provide us with our interim contact, Tom Breckney’s
information.
 
Shutdown request job number 500957538
 
Reference job #’s
500873442
500873441
Thanks,

 
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
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2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 10:09 AM
To: 'Beirne, James C.' <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High
 
Good morning,
 
We tried contacting Dan again via phone and cannot contact him. Please let us know what we must
do to get these scheduled today.
 
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com
 

From: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 6:03 PM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
Paul,
Please have engineer schedule the shutdowns for Immaculata.
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 5:45 PM
To: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
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Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
Thanks James. We have the inspections scheduled but need a push to get the shutdowns scheduled.
Is there any documentation that we passed pre-inspection? If not, a simple email will suffice. Let me
know both of your availability for tomorrow so I can schedule a 10-minute call and get us all on the
same page.
 
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]
 

From: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 5:20 PM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
John,
I was out there for a pre- inspection meeting but that was all. Once the shutdown is scheduled and
all inspections are completed we will perform the witness test change the meter and issue PTO.
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 1:26 PM
To: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High
 

***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION***
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This e-mail is from an EXTERNAL address. The actual sender is
(johnb@summitsolarcorp.com) which may be different from the display address in the
From: field. Be cautious of clicking on links or opening attachments. Suspicious? Report it
via the Report Phishing button. On mobile phones, forward message to Cyber Security.

 

Hi Paul, following up on this again as well.
 
Can you please answer this question? How long after we submit our paperwork for PTO until we
receive written confirmation of PTO? Immaculata High School & Immaculata Gym 240 Mountain Ave
Somerville, NJ 08037 The reference numbers are: Reference # 500873442 Reference # 50087344
 
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 1:16 PM
To: James.Beirne@pseg.com; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High
 
 
 
James, Paul,
 
We need evidence for the Immaculata projects that the AHJ pre-shutdown inspections passed on
08/26/2022 or that the pre-shutdown inspection from PSE&G passed on 08/26/2022.   Do you have
any documentation from the town (AHJ) and PSE&G about passing these inspections on
8/26/2022 that you can forward to me?
 
Reference job #’s
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500873442
500873441
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]
 
The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for use by
the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person designated as responsible
for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are not authorized to disclose, copy,
distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part, without written authorization from PSEG. This
e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential or privileged information. If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages
leaving PSEG. Thank you for your cooperation.
The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for use by
the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person designated as responsible
for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are not authorized to disclose, copy,
distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part, without written authorization from PSEG. This
e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential or privileged information. If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages
leaving PSEG. Thank you for your cooperation.
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2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 10:11 AM
To: 'Beirne, James C.' <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
James, Paul, is there any documentation or a simple email stating we passed the pre-inspection for
the gym and high school? Since we cannot get the shutdowns scheduled timely we need to request
an extension and need to provide something to our client.
 
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com
 

From: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 5:20 PM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
John,
I was out there for a pre- inspection meeting but that was all. Once the shutdown is scheduled and
all inspections are completed we will perform the witness test change the meter and issue PTO.
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 1:26 PM
To: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'

http://www.summitsolarcorp.com/
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:James.Beirne@pseg.com
mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com
mailto:sams@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:eliu@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
http://www.summitsolarcorp.com/
mailto:James.Beirne@pseg.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com
mailto:sams@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:eliu@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:James.Beirne@pseg.com
mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com
mailto:sams@summitsolarcorp.com


<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High
 

***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION***
This e-mail is from an EXTERNAL address. The actual sender is
(johnb@summitsolarcorp.com) which may be different from the display address in the
From: field. Be cautious of clicking on links or opening attachments. Suspicious? Report it
via the Report Phishing button. On mobile phones, forward message to Cyber Security.

 

Hi Paul, following up on this again as well.
 
Can you please answer this question? How long after we submit our paperwork for PTO until we
receive written confirmation of PTO? Immaculata High School & Immaculata Gym 240 Mountain Ave
Somerville, NJ 08037 The reference numbers are: Reference # 500873442 Reference # 50087344
 
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 1:16 PM
To: James.Beirne@pseg.com; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High
 
 
 
James, Paul,
 

mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:eliu@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http:/www.summitsolarcorp.com/__;!!ITzsDw!oCX4_tsuYOByyO-JPCL6O1glWYnRRRnrZzddfkewxaKuWa_z-tPLiPXMhmE8Hy2uaqsWOrBljVPKxzh7yco5$
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:James.Beirne@pseg.com
mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com
mailto:sams@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:eliu@summitsolarcorp.com


We need evidence for the Immaculata projects that the AHJ pre-shutdown inspections passed on
08/26/2022 or that the pre-shutdown inspection from PSE&G passed on 08/26/2022.   Do you have
any documentation from the town (AHJ) and PSE&G about passing these inspections on
8/26/2022 that you can forward to me?
 
Reference job #’s
500873442
500873441
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]
 
The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for use by
the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person designated as responsible
for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are not authorized to disclose, copy,
distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part, without written authorization from PSEG. This
e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential or privileged information. If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages
leaving PSEG. Thank you for your cooperation.
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Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 3:04 PM
To: 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
Great, thanks Paul. Any push you get to us on the pre-inspection documentation and the invoice to
schedule the shutdowns? We are in crunch time, and we have not heard anything for weeks
regarding. I don’t mean to be pushy, but we have inspections scheduled for this week. Dan has been
unresponsive.
 
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com
 

From: Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 2:27 PM
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
 
John, your PTO will be issued after the following day we change the meter
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 1:26 PM
To: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High
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***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION***
This e-mail is from an EXTERNAL address. The actual sender is
(johnb@summitsolarcorp.com) which may be different from the display address in the
From: field. Be cautious of clicking on links or opening attachments. Suspicious? Report it
via the Report Phishing button. On mobile phones, forward message to Cyber Security.

 

Hi Paul, following up on this again as well.
 
Can you please answer this question? How long after we submit our paperwork for PTO until we
receive written confirmation of PTO? Immaculata High School & Immaculata Gym 240 Mountain Ave
Somerville, NJ 08037 The reference numbers are: Reference # 500873442 Reference # 50087344
 
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 1:16 PM
To: James.Beirne@pseg.com; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High
 
 
 
James, Paul,
 
We need evidence for the Immaculata projects that the AHJ pre-shutdown inspections passed on
08/26/2022 or that the pre-shutdown inspection from PSE&G passed on 08/26/2022.   Do you have
any documentation from the town (AHJ) and PSE&G about passing these inspections on
8/26/2022 that you can forward to me?
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Reference job #’s
500873442
500873441
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]
 
The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for use by
the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person designated as responsible
for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are not authorized to disclose, copy,
distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part, without written authorization from PSEG. This
e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential or privileged information. If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages
leaving PSEG. Thank you for your cooperation.
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From: Darnulc, Paul F
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Date: Monday, September 12, 2022 2:26:31 PM
Attachments: image001.png

John, your PTO will be issued after the following day we change the meter
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 1:26 PM
To: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>; Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High
 

***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION***
This e-mail is from an EXTERNAL address. The actual sender is
(johnb@summitsolarcorp.com) which may be different from the display address in the
From: field. Be cautious of clicking on links or opening attachments. Suspicious? Report it
via the Report Phishing button. On mobile phones, forward message to Cyber Security.

 

Hi Paul, following up on this again as well.
 
Can you please answer this question? How long after we submit our paperwork for PTO until we
receive written confirmation of PTO? Immaculata High School & Immaculata Gym 240 Mountain Ave
Somerville, NJ 08037 The reference numbers are: Reference # 500873442 Reference # 50087344
 
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 1:16 PM

mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http:/www.summitsolarcorp.com/__;!!ITzsDw!vK8dBEYfCbl5IVlYvIIFqfuA4HHEm7G6XEUeILt3tLdbQMPwoa84u6NNYlGhXi8xLUpcJs3tmsLC5Tr18ItJ$
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com

AR
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To: James.Beirne@pseg.com; 'Darnulc, Paul F' <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy Parascandolo'
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>
Subject: AHJ & PSE&G pre-shutdown inspection confirmations
Importance: High
 
 
 
James, Paul,
 
We need evidence for the Immaculata projects that the AHJ pre-shutdown inspections passed on
08/26/2022 or that the pre-shutdown inspection from PSE&G passed on 08/26/2022.   Do you have
any documentation from the town (AHJ) and PSE&G about passing these inspections on
8/26/2022 that you can forward to me?
 
Reference job #’s
500873442
500873441
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
 

2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]
 
The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for
use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person designated as
responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are not authorized to
disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part, without written
authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential or privileged
information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately.
This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you for your cooperation.
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From: Darnulc, Paul F
To: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cc: "Emily Liu"; "Sam Sicoli"; "Kathy Parascandolo"
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Shutdown for Immaculata High School & Gym
Date: Monday, September 12, 2022 10:52:28 AM
Attachments: image001.png

John, please contact your Eng. Tech, Dan Billings, contact phone number 732-764-3214.
 
Shutdown request Number 500957538
Thanks, Paul
 

From: johnb@summitsolarcorp.com <johnb@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 10:16 AM
To: Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Cc: 'Emily Liu' <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Sam Sicoli' <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>; 'Kathy
Parascandolo' <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>; Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>;
'George Carstens' <GCarstens@madisonei.com>; lsabec@novitiumenergy.com
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Shutdown for Immaculata High School & Gym
Importance: High
 
Good morning Paul,
 
We are trying to get shutdowns scheduled for our Immaculata projects and have been unsuccessful
in doing so which is putting us behind in schedule. Can you provide me your phone number so we
can chat ad get this scheduled or pass me onto the engineer assigned for Immaculata so we can get
these scheduled? We’ve been working on this since 8/26 and were hoping to have the shutdowns
scheduled this week, prior to the 9/14. I also spoke with James over the phone this morning to see if
he could assist since we passed the pre-inspections.
 
Interconnection approvals attached.
Shutdown request job number 500957538 – per Paul
Reference job numbers are: 
Reference # 500873442
Reference # 500873441
Thanks,
 
John S. Blanco Jr.
Sr. Project Manager
johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
Cell: (732) 740-6391
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2553 US-130S
Cranbury, NJ 08512
www.summitsolarcorp.com [summitsolarcorp.com]
 
 
---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Date: Wed, Sep 7, 2022 at 10:51 AM
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Shutdown for Immaculata High School & Gym
To: Kathy Parascandolo <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>
 

Kathy, sorry for the delay, I’ll e-mail the engineer to contact you for scheduling.
 
Thanks
Paul  
 
From: Kathy Parascandolo <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 07, 2022 10:09 AM
To: Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Shutdown for Immaculata High School & Gym
 
Hi Paul, we still haven't heard from an engineer. Do you have any updates on this? We would like to schedule as
soon as possible.
 
Thank you,
 
On Fri, Aug 26, 2022 at 12:02 PM Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com> wrote:

Kathy, This is your shutdown request job number 500957538, I cannot guarantee an engineer will
contact you before Wednesday,  
 
From: Kathy Parascandolo <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Friday, August 26, 2022 11:19 AM
To: Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Shutdown for Immaculata High School & Gym
 
We have the trec deadline on September 8th.

 
August 31 from 4pm to 2am, duration 10 hours
Rain date Sep 1st 4pm to 2am, 10 hours

 
The reference numbers are: 

Reference # 500873442
Reference # 500873441
 
On Fri, Aug 26, 2022 at 10:37 AM Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com> wrote:
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Kathy we will we need a minimum two weeks’ notice for a shutdown request, I will need a start
time, duration and a rain date and also the interconnection Job reference number?
 
Thanks
 
Paul
 
From: Kathy Parascandolo <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Friday, August 26, 2022 10:23 AM
To: Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Shutdown for Immaculata High School & Gym
 

***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION***

This e-mail is from an EXTERNAL address. The actual sender is
(kathy@summitsolarcorp.com) which may be different from the display address in the From:
field. Be cautious of clicking on links or opening attachments. Suspicious? Report it via the
Report Phishing button. On mobile phones, forward message to Cyber Security.

 

Hi Paul,
 
We just met with Jim Beirne at Immaculata and he said we are all set to schedule shut down for both
buildings. I already left you a voicemail but can we please schedule shutdown for Wednesday, August 31 from
4pm to 2am. If you can please get back to me as soon as possible.
 
Immaculata High School & Immaculata Gym
240 Mountain Ave [google.com]
Somerville, NJ 08037 [google.com]
 
Thank you,
 
--
Kathy Parascandolo
Project Coordinator 
Summit Solar Company LLC
2553 US Highway 130, STE 2 [google.com]
Cranbury, NJ 08512 [google.com]
732-484-1013
The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for use
by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person designated as
responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are not authorized to
disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part, without written
authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential or privileged
information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately.
This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you for your cooperation.
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The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely for
use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person designated as
responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are not authorized to
disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part, without written
authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary, confidential or privileged
information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately.
This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving PSEG. Thank you for your cooperation.



From: Kathy Parascandolo
To: Sam Sicoli
Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL] Shutdown for Immaculata High School & Gym
Date: Thursday, September 8, 2022 11:35:02 AM

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kathy Parascandolo <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>
Date: Wed, Sep 7, 2022 at 10:59 AM
Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL] Shutdown for Immaculata High School & Gym
To: Emily Liu <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>, Sam Sicoli <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Date: Wed, Sep 7, 2022 at 10:51 AM
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Shutdown for Immaculata High School & Gym
To: Kathy Parascandolo <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>

Kathy, sorry for the delay, I’ll e-mail the engineer to contact you for scheduling.

 

Thanks

Paul  

 

From: Kathy Parascandolo <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 07, 2022 10:09 AM
To: Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Shutdown for Immaculata High School & Gym

 

Hi Paul, we still haven't heard from an engineer. Do you have any updates on this? We would like to schedule as
soon as possible.

 

Thank you,

 

On Fri, Aug 26, 2022 at 12:02 PM Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com> wrote:

mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:sams@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:eliu@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:sams@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com
mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com
mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com


Kathy, This is your shutdown request job number 500957538, I cannot guarantee an engineer will
contact you before Wednesday,  

 

From: Kathy Parascandolo <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Friday, August 26, 2022 11:19 AM
To: Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Shutdown for Immaculata High School & Gym

 

We have the trec deadline on September 8th.

 

August 31 from 4pm to 2am, duration 10 hours

Rain date Sep 1st 4pm to 2am, 10 hours

 

The reference numbers are: 

Reference # 500873442

Reference # 500873441

 

On Fri, Aug 26, 2022 at 10:37 AM Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com> wrote:

Kathy we will we need a minimum two weeks’ notice for a shutdown request, I will need a start
time, duration and a rain date and also the interconnection Job reference number?

 

Thanks

 

Paul

 

From: Kathy Parascandolo <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com> 
Sent: Friday, August 26, 2022 10:23 AM
To: Darnulc, Paul F <Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Shutdown for Immaculata High School & Gym

 

mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com
mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com
mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:Paul.Darnulc@pseg.com


***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION*** ***CAUTION***
This e-mail is from an EXTERNAL address. The actual sender is
(kathy@summitsolarcorp.com) which may be different from the display address in the
From: field. Be cautious of clicking on links or opening attachments. Suspicious?
Report it via the Report Phishing button. On mobile phones, forward message to Cyber
Security.

 

Hi Paul,

 

We just met with Jim Beirne at Immaculata and he said we are all set to schedule shut down for both
buildings. I already left you a voicemail but can we please schedule shutdown for Wednesday, August 31 from
4pm to 2am. If you can please get back to me as soon as possible.

 

Immaculata High School & Immaculata Gym

240 Mountain Ave

Somerville, NJ 08037

 

Thank you,

 

--

Kathy Parascandolo

Project Coordinator 

Summit Solar Company LLC

2553 US Highway 130, STE 2

Cranbury, NJ 08512

732-484-1013

The information contained in this e-mail, including any attachment(s), is intended solely
for use by the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, or a person
designated as responsible for delivering such messages to the intended recipient, you are
not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or retain this message, in whole or in part,
without written authorization from PSEG. This e-mail may contain proprietary,
confidential or privileged information. If you have received this message in error, please
notify the sender immediately. This notice is included in all e-mail messages leaving
PSEG. Thank you for your cooperation.

mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com


From: Emily Liu
To: John Blanco; Sam Sicoli
Subject: Fwd: PSEG Shutdown - Immaculata
Date: Sunday, September 11, 2022 3:09:16 PM

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Sam Sicoli <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>
Date: Fri, Aug 26, 2022 at 10:11 AM
Subject: PSEG Shutdown - Immaculata
To: Kathy Summit Admin <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>, Emily Liu
<eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>, Shawn Haynes <shawnh@summitsolarcorp.com>

Hey Kathy,

Just met with the PSEG inspector (Jim Beirne) over here at Immaculata. We are all set to
schedule the Shutdown for both buildings. Jim said to call Paul Darnulc asap to schedule it
because it could take up to 2 weeks. We really need this to happen next Wednesday 8/31 @
4pm with a 10 hour duration. 

Can you please see what you can do to make this happen?

Thanks,
Sam 

Sent from my iPhone
-- 
Emily Liu / Chief Executive Officer

2553 US Highway 130 Ste 2

Cranbury, NJ 08512

Cell (908) 718 6740

www.summitsolarcorp.com

This e-mail (including all attachments) is intended for the exclusive use of the individual to whom it is addressed. This e-mail may be 
proprietary, confidential, privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this e-mail is not the intended 
recipient or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, the reader is hereby put on notice that any use, 
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication or any of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone or e-mail and delete the original e-mail and all copies of 
it from your computer system. © Copyright 2018 Summit Solar Company LLC  All rights reserved. 

mailto:eliu@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:johnb@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:sams@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:sams@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:kathy@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:eliu@summitsolarcorp.com
mailto:shawnh@summitsolarcorp.com
http://www.summitsolarcorp.com/


From: Emily Liu
To: John Blanco; Sam Sicoli
Subject: Fwd: Pre-Inspection Scheduled
Date: Sunday, September 11, 2022 3:09:30 PM

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kathy Parascandolo <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>
Date: Thu, Aug 25, 2022 at 8:42 AM
Subject: Fwd: Pre-Inspection Scheduled
To: Emily Liu <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>, Sam Sicoli <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kathy Parascandolo <kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>
Date: Thu, Aug 25, 2022 at 8:42 AM
Subject: Pre-Inspection Scheduled
To: Beirne, James C. <James.Beirne@pseg.com>

Pre-inspection scheduled for tomorrow, Friday, August 26th at 10am.

Immaculata High School
240 Mountain Ave
Somerville, NJ 08876

Reference # 500873442
Reference # 500873441

Thank you,

-- 
Kathy Parascandolo
Project Coordinator 
Summit Solar Company LLC
2553 US Highway 130, STE 2
Cranbury, NJ 08512
732-484-1013

-- 
Kathy Parascandolo
Project Coordinator 
Summit Solar Company LLC
2553 US Highway 130, STE 2
Cranbury, NJ 08512
732-484-1013
-- 
Emily Liu / Chief Executive Officer

2553 US Highway 130 Ste 2
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Cranbury, NJ 08512

Cell (908) 718 6740

www.summitsolarcorp.com

This e-mail (including all attachments) is intended for the exclusive use of the individual to whom it is addressed. This e-mail may be 
proprietary, confidential, privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this e-mail is not the intended 
recipient or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, the reader is hereby put on notice that any use, 
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication or any of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone or e-mail and delete the original e-mail and all copies of 
it from your computer system. © Copyright 2018 Summit Solar Company LLC  All rights reserved. 

http://www.summitsolarcorp.com/


From: Emily Liu
To: John Blanco; Sam Sicoli
Subject: Fwd: Requestion a pre inspection and shut down
Date: Sunday, September 11, 2022 3:09:59 PM
Attachments: 21.02.18.ImmaculataHighSchool-LargerSystem.PSE&G.Meter#9211903.Revised.pdf

21.02.18.ImmaculataHighSchool-SmallerSystem.PSE&G.Meter#1737511.Revised.pdf

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Shawn Haynes <shawnh@summitsolarcorp.com>
Date: Fri, Aug 19, 2022 at 4:18 PM
Subject: Requestion a pre inspection and shut down
To: Darnulc, Paul F <paul.darnulc@pseg.com>, Sam Sicoli <sams@summitsolarcorp.com>,
Emily Liu <eliu@summitsolarcorp.com>, Kathy Parascandolo
<kathy@summitsolarcorp.com>

Paul,

We would like to schedule a pre inspection and a shut down to interconnect a solar system at
240 Mountain Ave in Somerville. We are hoping for an 8/27 shutdown. Can you please
assist us in this. We have tried to reach out to the local inspector and can't get a hold of him.

Shawn

Shawn G Haynes
Director of Operations

2553 US Highway 130 Ste 2

Cranbury, NJ 08512

Cell (702) 373-0448

www.summitsolarcorp.com

shawnh@summitsolarcorp.com

This e-mail (including all attachments) is intended for the exclusive use of the individual to whom it is addressed. This e-mail may be 
proprietary, confidential, privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this e-mail is not the intended 
recipient or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, the reader is hereby put on notice that any use, 
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication or any of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone or e-mail and delete the original e-mail and all copies of 
it from your computer system. © Copyright 2018 Summit Solar Company LLC  All rights reserved. 

-- 
Emily Liu / Chief Executive Officer

2553 US Highway 130 Ste 2
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INTERCONNECTION APPLICATION 


AND AGREEMENT 


 
 


With Terms and Conditions for Interconnection 
 


     For a Level 2 & 3 Review (Certified Inverter-based Units over 10kW) 
 


Mailing Address  
PSE&G Net Metering  


  
  


 
Meter Change Outs 
Construction Inquiry 


(800) 722-0256, Option  
cinetmeter@pseg.com 


 
Technical Issues 


      Michael Henry 
 


        


 


SOLAR LOAN CUSTOMERS ONLY
Solar Loan Interconnection Payments:


        5 Century Road
South Plainfield, NJ 07080


Do not send payment to  address







INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT FOR
LEVEL 2 OR LEVEL 3 PROJECTS


Scope and Limitations of Agreement.


Construction of the Customer-Generator Facility.


IMMACULATA HIGH SCHOOL ATTN PAT LOOCK


370.575







Interconnection.







4) Operation:   







Periodic Testing.


Safe Operations and Maintenance.


Access.


Exterior AC Disconnect Switch / Isolation Device.







Conflicts in Agreements.


Disconnection.


Customer-Generator Billing and Payment:











Insurance.


Customer-Generator Indemnification.







Limitation of Liability.


Termination.


Permanent Disconnection.







Survival Rights.


Assignment/Transfer of Ownership of the Customer-Generator Facility.


No Third Party Beneficiaries. 


No Waiver.


Definitions.


Notice.







If to EDC:


If to Customer-Generator: 


Governing Law and Regulatory Authority. 







Multiple Counterparts.


X


Rev. Msgr. Joseph G. Celano


Pastor


12/22/20







CUSTOMER GENERATOR CONTACT INFORMATION
Legal Name and Mailing Address of Customer-Generator: (if an Individual, Individual’s Name)


Project Contact Information: (if different from Customer-Generator above)


CUSTOMER GENERATOR FACILITY INFORMATION


ATTACHMENT A
DESCRIPTION OF FACILITY


IMMACULATA HIGH SCHOOL ATTN PAT LOOCK


240 MOUNTAIN AVE. SOMERVILLE BORO NJ 08876


National Energy Partners LLC Armin Niaki


701 Cooper Road Suite 9 Voorhees NJ 08043


856-273-5761 aniaki@nepsolar.com


240 MOUNTAIN AVE.


SOMERVILLE BORO NJ 08876 6732964305 9211903


429,284


428,486


March 2021


120


208 53.46


600 97
SolarEdge Technologies 302.40 kW-AC


Near the point of interconnection
SOLAREDGE SE43.2K-US 7 (302.40 kW-AC)







For Synchronous Machines


Energy Production Equipment/Inverter Information


Electric Service Info. for Customer Facility Where Generator Will Be Interconnected


Intent of Generation


43.2 7


302.40 kW-AC


1600 208/120


43.2


208 120







Inverter Information DC Source/Prime Mover


Other Facility Information


Additional Information for Inverter Based Facilities


CUSTOMER-GENERATOR SIGNATURE


EDC Acknowledgement


For Induction Machine


SolarEdge Technologies SE43.2K-US


9.65


43200


.405


208


.405


10.48


97


42


100


✔ $352.40


X


Rev. Msgr. Joseph G. Celano Pastor


12/22/20







ATTACHMENT C
DESCRIPTION OF FACILITY


FACILITY DESCRIPTION


IMMACULATA HIGH SCHOOL ATTN PAT LOOCK


240 MOUNTAIN AVE, SOMERVILLE BORO, NJ 08876-1559


.370575







GENERATION AND INTERCONNECTION ONE-LINE DIAGRAM 


ATTACHMENT D
GENERATION AND 


INTERCONNECTION ONE-LINE 







SYSTEM SUMMARY


SYMBOLS LEGEND: KEY NOTES: TYPICAL INVERTER SCHEMATIC:INVERTER PROTECTIVE SETTING TABLE


EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS


ONE-LINE
DIAGRAM
MAIN BLDG


NONE


JL ADK


PV-200


COMBINER
PANEL


INVERTER
NUMBER


INVERTER
MODEL


INVERTER
SIZE (KWAC)


INVERTER
SECTION # STRINGS MODULE


TYPE
MODULE
SIZE (W)


NUMBER OF
MODULES/


STRING
OPTIMIZER


MODEL
NUMBER OF
OPTIMIZERS/


STRING


SYSTEM SIZE
(KWDC) DC:AC


ACP-1
(MAIN


BUILDING)


INV-1 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
53.46 1.242 3 15 15


3 3 14 14


INV-2 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
53.46 1.242 3 15 15


3 3 14 14


INV-3 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
53.46 1.242 3 15 15


3 3 14 14


INV-4 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
53.46 1.242 3 15 15


3 3 14 14


INV-5 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
52.245 1.212 3 14 14


3 3 14 14


INV-6 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
52.245 1.212 3 14 14


3 3 14 14


INV-7 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
52.245 1.212 3 14 14


3 3 14 14
TOTAL: - 302.40 - 915 - 915 370.575 1.23
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DATE:DRAWN BY:


DWG No.:


DRAWING TITLE


KMB PROJECT No: 


DATEREV. REVISION
DESCRIPTION


DRAWN
BY


CHKD.
BY


CHECKED BY:


DRAWING SCALE:


kmbdg.com
DESIGN GROUP


1800 ROUTE 34, SUITE 209
WALL, NJ 07719
(732) 280-5623
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INTERCONNECTION JL ADK


12/17/20NJ LICENSE: 24GE04414400 


N.J. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 24GA28150800


Stephen A. Bray
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
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No.
24GE04414400


INVERTER SPECIFICATIONS
SOLAREDGE SE 43.2KUS


RATED OUTPUT (KW) 43.2
AC RATED OUTPUT (VOLTS) 208
AC RATED
CURRENT (AMPS) 120
POWER FACTOR - >0.99
PEAK  EFFICIENCY EFF% 97.0%


MODULE SPECIFICATIONS
JINKO EAGLE HC 72M G2 405W


MAX POWER OUTPUT (WATTS) 405
MAX VOLTAGE (VOLTS) 42.00
MAX CURRENT (AMPS) 9.65
OPEN CIRCUIT VOLTAGE (VOLTS) 50.10
SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT (AMPS) 10.48


OPTIMIZER SPECIFICATIONS
SOLAR EDGE P485


RATED INPUT OUTPUT (KW) 485
RATED INPUT VOLTAGE (VOLTS) 125
RATED INPUT CURRENT (AMPS) 11
RATED OUTPUT VOLTAGE (VOLTS) 85
RATED OUTPUT CURRENT (AMPS) 18.0
POWER FACTOR - >0.99
PEAK  EFFICIENCY EFF% 99.5%


PROPOSED  INVERTER GRID PROTECTION SETTINGS
DEVICE


SETTING PICKUP VALUE
TRIP TIME


(SEC)
TRIP TIME
(CYCLES) DESCRIPTION


27-1 50% 60.05 V 1.10 66.00
UNDERVOLTAGE


27-2 88% 105.68 V 2.00 120.00


59-1 110% 132.10 V 2.00 120.00
OVERVOLTAGE


59-2 120% 144.11 V 0.16 9.60


81U-2 56.5 0.16 9.60
UNDERFREQUENCY


81U-1 58.5Hz 300.00 18000.00


81O-1 61.2Hz 300.00 18000.00
OVERFREQUENCY


81O-2 62.0Hz 0.16 9.60







DESCRIPTION OF INTERCONNECTION 
FACILITIES


DESCRIPTION OF INTERCONNECTION FACILITIES


ATTACHMENT E


the generator's side of the electrical meter.


03/2021


03/2021


The interconnection point will be the customer's side of the electric meter.


The interconnection facilities consist of distribution and communication network facilities only.


The net interchange of electrical energy will be measured by one new revenue meter located near the point of interconnection.


Real-time monitoring and telemetry will be provided.


Fused disconnect switch provided at the point of interconnection.







IN
VERTERS


Three Phase Inverter 
with Synergy Technology 
for the 208V Grid for North America 
SE43.2KUS


solaredge.com


12-20
YEAR


WARRANTY


Integrated arc fault protection and rapid 
shutdown for NEC 2014 and 2017, per article 
690.11 and 690.12


Built-in module-level monitoring with Ethernet 
or cellular GSM


Built-in RS485 Surge Protection, to better 


for simple connection between units


inverters


Independent operation of each unit enables 







SE43.2KUS
OUTPUT 
Rated AC Power Output 43200 VA
Maximum AC Power Output 43200 VA
AC Output Line Connections 4-wire WYE (L1-L2-L3-N) plus PE or 3 wire Delta
AC Output Voltage Minimum-Nominal-Maximum(1) (L-N) 105-120-132.5 Vac
AC Output Voltage Minimum-Nominal-Maximum(1) (L-L) 183-208-229 Vac
AC Frequency Min-Nom-Max(1) 59.3 - 60 - 60.5 Hz
Maximum Continuous Output Current (per Phase) @208V 120 A
GFDI Threshold 1  A


Yes  


INPUT  
Maximum DC Power (Module STC), Inverter / Unit 58200 / 19400 W
Transformer-less, Ungrounded Yes  
Maximum Input Voltage DC to Gnd 300 Vdc
Maximum Input Voltage DC+ to DC- 600 Vdc
Nominal Input Voltage DC to Gnd 200 Vdc
Nominal Input Voltage DC+ to DC- 400 Vdc
Maximum Input Current 38 x 3 Adc
Maximum Input Short Circuit Current 135 Adc
Reverse-Polarity Protection Yes  
Ground-Fault Isolation Detection    


97 %
Nighttime Power Consumption < 12 W


ADDITIONAL FEATURES
Supported Communication Interfaces RS485, Ethernet, Cellular GSM (optional)
Rapid Shutdown
RS485 Surge Protection Built-in


DC SAFETY SWITCH
DC Disconnect 1000V / 3 x 40A  


STANDARD COMPLIANCE
Safety UL1741, UL1741 SA, UL1699B, UL1998, CSA 2.22  
Grid Connection Standards IEEE 1547, Rule 21, Rule 14 (HI)  
Emissions FCC part15 class A  


INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS   
3


AC Output Conduit Size / Max AWG / Max PE AWG 2” / 4/0 / 4
DC Output Conduit Size / Terminal Block AWG Range / 


(2)


Dimensions (H x W x D) Primary Unit: 37 x 12.5 x 10.5 / 940 x 315 x 260; 
Secondary Unit: 21 x 12.5 x 10.5 / 540 x 315 x 260 in / mm


Weight Primary Unit: 105.8 / 48; Secondary Unit 99.2 / 45
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +140 / -40 to +60(3) 
Cooling  
Noise    < 60 dBA
Protection Rating NEMA 3R  
Mounting Bracket provided  


(1) For other regional settings please contact SolarEdge support


SE43.2KUS
OUTPUT
Rated AC Power Output 43200 VA
Maximum AC Power Output 43200 VA
AC Output Line Connections 4-wire WYE (L1-L2-L3-N) plus PE or 3 wire Delta
AC Output Voltage Minimum-Nominal-Maximum(1) (L-N) 105-120-132.5 Vac
AC Output Voltage Minimum-Nominal-Maximum(1) (L-L) 183-208-229 Vac
AC Frequency Min-Nom-Max(1) 59.3 - 60 - 60.5 Hz
Maximum Continuous Output Current (per Phase) @208V 120 A
GFDI Threshold 1 A


Yes


INPUT 
Maximum DC Power (Module STC), Inverter / Unit 58200 / 19400 W
Transformer-less, Ungrounded Yes
Maximum Input Voltage DC to Gnd 300 Vdc
Maximum Input Voltage DC+ to DC- 600 Vdc
Nominal Input Voltage DC to Gnd 200 Vdc
Nominal Input Voltage DC+ to DC- 400 Vdc
Maximum Input Current 38 x 3 Adc
Maximum Input Short Circuit Current 135 Adc
Reverse-Polarity Protection Yes
Ground-Fault Isolation Detection  


97 %
Nighttime Power Consumption < 12 W


ADDITIONAL FEATURES
Supported Communication Interfaces RS485, Ethernet, Cellular GSM (optional)
Rapid Shutdown
RS485 Surge Protection Built-in


DC SAFETY SWITCH
DC Disconnect 1000V / 3 x 40A


STANDARD COMPLIANCE
Safety UL1741, UL1741 SA, UL1699B, UL1998, CSA 2.22
Grid Connection Standards IEEE 1547, Rule 21, Rule 14 (HI)
Emissions FCC part15 class A


INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS   
3


AC Output Conduit Size / Max AWG / Max PE AWG 2” / 4/0 / 4
DC Output Conduit Size / Terminal Block AWG Range / 


(2)


Dimensions (H x W x D) Primary Unit: 37 x 12.5 x 10.5 / 940 x 315 x 260;
Secondary Unit: 21 x 12.5 x 10.5 / 540 x 315 x 260 in / mm


Weight Primary Unit: 105.8 / 48; Secondary Unit 99.2 / 45
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +140 / -40 to +60(3)


Cooling
Noise   < 60 dBA
Protection Rating NEMA 3R
Mounting Bracket provided


(1) For other regional settings please contact SolarEdge support


Three Phase Inverter with Synergy Technology
for the 208V Grid for North America
SE43.2KUS







KEY FEATURES


390-410 Watt
MONO PERC HALF CELL MODULE


10 Year Product Warranty     25 Year Linear Power Warranty


80.2%


90%


97%
100%
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Linear performance warranty


Standard performance warrantyAdditional value from Jinko Solar’s linear warranty


LINEAR PERFORMANCE WARRANTY


Eagle HC 72M G2


Positive power tolerance of 0~+3%


High Voltage
UL and IEC 1500V certified; lowers BOS costs and yields better LCOE


1500V


Diamond Cell Technology
Uniquely designed high performance 5 busbar mono PERC half cell


PID FREE


Certified for high snow (5400Pa) and wind (2400 Pa) loads


Strength and Durability


Reinforced cell prevents potential induced degradation


Higher Module Power
Decrease in current loss yields higher module efficiency 


Shade Tolerance
More shade tolerance due to twin arrays 











Caution: Photovoltaic system performance
predictions calculated by PVWatts® include
many inherent assumptions and
uncertainties and do not reflect variations
between PV technologies nor site-specific
characteristics except as represented by
PVWatts® inputs. For example, PV modules
with better performance are not
differentiated within PVWatts® from lesser
performing modules. Both NREL and private
companies provide more sophisticated PV
modeling tools (such as the System Advisor
Model at https://sam.nrel.gov) that allow for
more precise and complex modeling of PV
systems.


The expected range is based on 30 years of
actual weather data at the given location
and is intended to provide an indication of
the variation you might see. For more
information, please refer to this NREL report:
The Error Report.


 


Disclaimer: The PVWatts® Model ("Model")
is provided by the National Renewable
Energy Laboratory ("NREL"), which is
operated by the Alliance for Sustainable
Energy, LLC ("Alliance") for the U.S.
Department Of Energy ("DOE") and may be
used for any purpose whatsoever.


The names DOE/NREL/ALLIANCE shall not
be used in any representation, advertising,
publicity or other manner whatsoever to
endorse or promote any entity that adopts or
uses the Model. DOE/NREL/ALLIANCE shall
not provide


any support, consulting, training or
assistance of any kind with regard to the use
of the Model or any updates, revisions or
new versions of the Model.


YOU AGREE TO INDEMNIFY
DOE/NREL/ALLIANCE, AND ITS AFFILIATES,
OFFICERS, AGENTS, AND EMPLOYEES
AGAINST ANY CLAIM OR DEMAND,
INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEYS'
FEES, RELATED TO YOUR USE, RELIANCE,
OR ADOPTION OF THE MODEL FOR ANY
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER. THE MODEL IS
PROVIDED BY DOE/NREL/ALLIANCE "AS IS"
AND ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED
WARRANTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY
DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL
DOE/NREL/ALLIANCE BE LIABLE FOR ANY
SPECIAL, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMAGES OR ANY DAMAGES WHATSOEVER,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CLAIMS
ASSOCIATED WITH THE LOSS OF DATA OR
PROFITS, WHICH MAY RESULT FROM ANY
ACTION IN CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR
OTHER TORTIOUS CLAIM THAT ARISES OUT
OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OR
PERFORMANCE OF THE MODEL.


The energy output range is based on
analysis of 30 years of historical weather
data for nearby , and is intended to provide
an indication of the possible interannual
variability in generation for a Fixed (open
rack) PV system at this location.


428,486 kWh/Year*RESULTS


System output may range from 412,161 to 448,839 kWh per year near this location. 


Month Solar Radiation
( kWh / m2 / day )


AC Energy
( kWh )


Value
( $ )


January 2.32 21,295 1,572


February 3.28 27,161 2,004


March 4.13 37,941 2,800


April 5.19 43,494 3,210


May 5.70 47,696 3,520


June 6.17 49,256 3,635


July 6.27 50,253 3,709


August 5.65 45,247 3,339


September 4.78 38,104 2,812


October 3.40 29,335 2,165


November 2.42 20,979 1,548


December 1.95 17,725 1,308


Annual 4.27 428,486 $ 31,622


Location and Station Identification


Requested Location 240 Mountain Ave, Somerville Boro, NJ


Weather Data Source Lat, Lon: 40.57, -74.62  0.7 mi


Latitude 40.57° N


Longitude 74.62° W


PV System Specifications (Commercial)


DC System Size 370.575 kW


Module Type Standard


Array Type Fixed (open rack)


Array Tilt 5°


Array Azimuth 185°


System Losses 16.5%


Inverter Efficiency 96.5%


DC to AC Size Ratio 1.2


Economics


Average Retail Electricity Rate 0.074 $/kWh


Performance Metrics


Capacity Factor 13.2%







SYSTEM PLAN KEY NOTES:


PHOTOVOLTAIC
OVERALL
SYSTEM LAYOUT 


AS NOTED


JL ADK


PV-100PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM LAYOUT
SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0"


1


SYSTEM INFORMATION:


2
PV-100


ENLARGED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PLAN - GYM BLDG
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"


3


O
W


N
ER


SH
IP


 O
F 


D
O


CU
M


EN
TS


: T
H


IS
 D


O
C


U
M


EN
T 


AN
D


 T
H


E 
ID


EA
S 


AN
D


 D
ES


IG
N


S 
IN


C
O


R
PO


R
AT


ED
 H


ER
EI


N
, A


S 
IN


 IN
ST


R
U


M
EN


T 
O


F 
PR


O
FE


SS
IO


N
AL


 S
ER


VI
C


E,
 A


R
E 


TH
E 


PR
O


PE
R


TY
 O


F 
KM


B 
D


ES
IG


N
 G


R
O


U
P,


 L
LC


 A
N


D
 A


R
E 


N
O


T 
TO


 B
E 


U
SE


D
, I


N
 W


H
O


LE
 O


R
 IN


 P
AR


T,
 F


O
R


O
TH


ER
 P


R
O


JE
C


TS
 W


IT
H


O
U


T 
TH


E 
W


R
IT


TE
N


 A
U


TH
O


R
IZ


AT
IO


N
 O


F 
KM


B 
D


ES
IG


N
 G


R
O


U
P,


 L
LC


. I
T 


IS
 U


N
LA


W
FU


L 
FO


R
 A


N
Y 


PE
R


SO
N


 T
O


 A
M


EN
D


 A
N


Y 
AS


PE
C


T 
O


F 
TH


ES
E 


D
R


AW
IN


G
S 


U
N


LE
SS


 T
H


EY
 H


AV
E 


TH
E 


AP
PR


O
VA


L 
O


F 
TH


E 
LI


C
EN


SE
D


 P
R


O
FE


SS
IO


N
AL


 IN
 W


R
IT


IN
G


.


DATE:DRAWN BY:


DWG No.:


DRAWING TITLE


KMB PROJECT No: 


DATEREV. REVISION
DESCRIPTION


DRAWN
BY


CHKD.
BY


CHECKED BY:


DRAWING SCALE:


kmbdg.com
DESIGN GROUP


1800 ROUTE 34, SUITE 209
WALL, NJ 07719
(732) 280-5623


R
O


O
F 


M
O


U
N


TE
D


 P
H


O
TO


VO
LT


AI
C


 S
YS


TE
M


46
9.


00
 K


W
 A


C
 / 


57
4.


69
5 


KW
 D


C
24


0 
M


O
U


N
TA


IN
 A


VE
SO


M
ER


VI
LL


E,
 N


J 
08


87
6


732.0762


12.17.20


IM
M


AC
U


LT
A 


H
S 


SO
LA


R


12.17.20 ISSUED FOR
INTERCONNECTION JL ADK


12/17/20NJ LICENSE: 24GE04414400 
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No.
24GE04414400


COMBINER
PANEL


INVERTER
NUMBER


INVERTER
MODEL


INVERTER
SIZE (KWAC)


INVERTER
SECTION # STRINGS MODULE


TYPE
MODULE
SIZE (W)


NUMBER OF
MODULES/


STRING
OPTIMIZER


MODEL
NUMBER OF
OPTIMIZERS/


STRING


SYSTEM SIZE
(KWDC) DC:AC


ACP-1
(MAIN


BUILDING)


INV-1 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
53.46 1.242 3 15 15


3 3 14 14


INV-2 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
53.46 1.242 3 15 15


3 3 14 14


INV-3 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
53.46 1.242 3 15 15


3 3 14 14


INV-4 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
53.46 1.242 3 15 15


3 3 14 14


INV-5 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
52.245 1.212 3 14 14


3 3 14 14


INV-6 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
52.245 1.212 3 14 14


3 3 14 14


INV-7 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
52.245 1.212 3 14 14


3 3 14 14
TOTAL: - 302.40 - 915 - 915 370.575 1.23


COMBINER
PANEL


INVERTER
NUMBER


INVERTER
MODEL


INVERTER
SIZE (KWAC)


INVERTER
SECTION # STRINGS MODULE


TYPE
MODULE
SIZE (W)


NUMBER OF
MODULES/


STRING
OPTIMIZER


MODEL
NUMBER OF
OPTIMIZERS/


STRING


SYSTEM SIZE
(KWDC) DC:AC


ACP-2
(GYM


BUILDING)


INV-8 SOLAREDGE
SE 100KUS 100.00


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


34
P860


17
121.5 1.222 3 34 17


3 3 32 16


INV-9 SOLAREDGE
SE 66.6KUS 66.60


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


34
P860


17
82.62 1.24


2 3 34 17
TOTAL: - 166.60 - 504 - 252 204.12 1.23


OVERALL
TOTAL: 469.00 1,419 574.695 1.23


ENLARGED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PLAN - MAIN BLDG
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"
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INTERCONNECTION APPLICATION 


AND AGREEMENT 


 
 


With Terms and Conditions for Interconnection 
 


     For a Level 2 & 3 Review (Certified Inverter-based Units over 10kW) 
 


Mailing Address  
PSE&G Net Metering  


  
  


 
Meter Change Outs 
Construction Inquiry 


(800) 722-0256, Option  
cinetmeter@pseg.com 


 
Technical Issues 


      Michael Henry 
 


        


 


SOLAR LOAN CUSTOMERS ONLY
Solar Loan Interconnection Payments:


        5 Century Road
South Plainfield, NJ 07080


Do not send payment to  address







INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT FOR
LEVEL 2 OR LEVEL 3 PROJECTS


Scope and Limitations of Agreement.


Construction of the Customer-Generator Facility.


IMMACULATA HIGH SCHOOL ATTN PAT LOOCK


204.120







Interconnection.







4) Operation:   







Periodic Testing.


Safe Operations and Maintenance.


Access.


Exterior AC Disconnect Switch / Isolation Device.







Conflicts in Agreements.


Disconnection.


Customer-Generator Billing and Payment:











Insurance.


Customer-Generator Indemnification.







Limitation of Liability.


Termination.


Permanent Disconnection.







Survival Rights.


Assignment/Transfer of Ownership of the Customer-Generator Facility.


No Third Party Beneficiaries. 


No Waiver.


Definitions.


Notice.







If to EDC:


If to Customer-Generator: 


Governing Law and Regulatory Authority. 







Multiple Counterparts.


X


Rev. Msgr. Joseph G. Celano


Pastor


12/22/20







CUSTOMER GENERATOR CONTACT INFORMATION
Legal Name and Mailing Address of Customer-Generator: (if an Individual, Individual’s Name)


Project Contact Information: (if different from Customer-Generator above)


CUSTOMER GENERATOR FACILITY INFORMATION


ATTACHMENT A
DESCRIPTION OF FACILITY


IMMACULATA HIGH SCHOOL ATTN PAT LOOCK


NJ 08876


National Energy Partners LLC Armin Niaki


701 Cooper Road Suite 9 Voorhees NJ 08043


856-273-5761 aniaki@nepsolar.com


SOMERVILLE BORO NJ 08876 6732964305 1737511


254,225


244,200


March 2021


120/80


480 121.5/ 82.62


1000 98.5
SolarEdge Technologies 166.6 kW-AC


Near the point of interconnection 60
SE100KUS, SE66.6KUS 2 (166.6 kW-AC)


870 US Highway 22    Somerville Boro  


870 US Highway 22







For Synchronous Machines


Energy Production Equipment/Inverter Information


Electric Service Info. for Customer Facility Where Generator Will Be Interconnected


Intent of Generation


100 / 66.6 kW 2


166.6 kW-AC


600 277/480 300 KVA


100 / 66.6 kW


480 120/80







Inverter Information DC Source/Prime Mover


Other Facility Information


Additional Information for Inverter Based Facilities


CUSTOMER-GENERATOR SIGNATURE


EDC Acknowledgement


For Induction Machine


SolarEdge Technologies SE100KUS, SE66.6KUS


9.65


100000/66600


.405


480


.405


10.48


98.5


42


99


✔ $216.60


X







ATTACHMENT C
DESCRIPTION OF FACILITY


FACILITY DESCRIPTION


IMMACULATA HIGH SCHOOL


870 US Highway 22, Somerville Boro, NJ 08876


0.20412







GENERATION AND INTERCONNECTION ONE-LINE DIAGRAM 


ATTACHMENT D
GENERATION AND 


INTERCONNECTION ONE-LINE 







SYSTEM SUMMARY


SYMBOLS LEGEND: KEY NOTES: TYPICAL INVERTER SCHEMATIC:
INVERTER PROTECTIVE SETTING TABLE


EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS


ONE-LINE


DIAGRAM


GYM BLDG


NONE


JL ADK


PV-201


O
W


N
E


R
S


H
I
P


 
O


F
 
D


O
C


U
M


E
N


T
S


:
 
T


H
I
S


 
D


O
C


U
M


E
N


T
 
A


N
D


 
T


H
E


 
I
D


E
A


S
 
A


N
D


 
D


E
S


I
G


N
S


 
I
N


C
O


R
P


O
R


A
T


E
D


 
H


E
R


E
I
N


,
 
A


S
 
I
N


 
I
N


S
T


R
U


M
E


N
T


 
O


F
 
P


R
O


F
E


S
S


I
O


N
A


L
 
S


E
R


V
I
C


E
,
 
A


R
E


 
T


H
E


 
P


R
O


P
E


R
T


Y
 
O


F
 
K


M
B


 
D


E
S


I
G


N
 
G


R
O


U
P


,
 
L
L
C


 
A


N
D


 
A


R
E


 
N


O
T


 
T


O
 
B


E
 
U


S
E


D
,
 
I
N


 
W


H
O


L
E


 
O


R
 
I
N


 
P


A
R


T
,
 
F


O
R


O
T


H
E


R
 
P


R
O


J
E


C
T


S
 
W


I
T


H
O


U
T


 
T


H
E


 
W


R
I
T


T
E


N
 
A


U
T


H
O


R
I
Z


A
T


I
O


N
 
O


F
 
K


M
B


 
D


E
S


I
G


N
 
G


R
O


U
P


,
 
L
L
C


.
 
I
T


 
I
S


 
U


N
L
A


W
F


U
L
 
F


O
R


 
A


N
Y


 
P


E
R


S
O


N
 
T


O
 
A


M
E


N
D


 
A


N
Y


 
A


S
P


E
C


T
 
O


F
 
T


H
E


S
E


 
D


R
A


W
I
N


G
S


 
U


N
L
E


S
S


 
T


H
E


Y
 
H


A
V


E
 
T


H
E


 
A


P
P


R
O


V
A


L
 
O


F
 
T


H
E


 
L
I
C


E
N


S
E


D
 
P


R
O


F
E


S
S


I
O


N
A


L
 
I
N


 
W


R
I
T


I
N


G
.


DATE:


DRAWN BY:


DWG No.:


DRAWING TITLE


KMB PROJECT No: 


DATEREV.


REVISION


DESCRIPTION


DRAWN


BY


CHKD.


BY


CHECKED BY:


DRAWING SCALE:


kmbdg.com


DESIGN GROUP


1800 ROUTE 34, SUITE 209
WALL, NJ 07719
(732) 280-5623


R
O


O
F


 
M


O
U


N
T


E
D


 
P


H
O


T
O


V
O


L
T


A
I
C


 
S


Y
S


T
E


M


4
6
9
.
0
0
 
K


W
 
A


C
 
/
 
5
7
4
.
6
9
5
 
K


W
 
D


C


2
4
0
 
M


O
U


N
T


A
I
N


 
A


V
E


S
O


M
E


R
V


I
L
L
E


,
 
N


J
 
0
8
8
7
6


732.0762


12.17.20


I
M


M
A


C
U


L
T


A
 
H


S
 
S


O
L


A
R


12.17.20


ISSUED FOR


INTERCONNECTION


JL ADK
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N.J. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 24GA28150800


Stephen A. Bray
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
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No.
24GE04414400


COMBINER
PANEL


INVERTER
NUMBER


INVERTER
MODEL


INVERTER
SIZE (KWAC)


INVERTER
SECTION # STRINGS MODULE TYPE


MODULE
SIZE (W)


NUMBER OF
MODULES/


STRING


OPTIMIZER
MODEL


NUMBER OF
OPTIMIZERS


/ STRING


SYSTEM
SIZE


(KWDC)
DC:AC


ACP-2
(GYM


BUILDING)


INV-8 SOLAREDGE
SE 100KUS 100.00


1 3
JINKO EAGLE HC 72M G2


405W 405
34


P860
17


121.5 1.222 3 34 17
3 3 32 16


INV-9 SOLAREDGE
SE 66.6KUS 66.60


1 3 JINKO EAGLE HC 72M G2
405W 405


34
P860


17
82.62 1.24


2 3 34 17


TOTAL: - 166.60 - 504 - 252 204.12 1.23


PROPOSED  INVERTER GRID PROTECTION SETTINGS


DEVICE


SETTING


PICKUP VALUE


TRIP TIME


(SEC)


TRIP TIME


(CYCLES)


DESCRIPTION


27-1


50% 138.57 V 1.10


66.00


UNDERVOLTAGE


27-2


88% 243.88 V 2.00


120.00


59-1


110% 304.85 V 2.00


120.00


OVERVOLTAGE


59-2


120% 332.56 V 0.16


9.60


81U-2


56.5 0.16


9.60


UNDERFREQUENCY


81U-1


58.5Hz 300.00


18000.00


81O-1


61.2Hz 300.00


18000.00


OVERFREQUENCY


81O-2


62.0Hz 0.16


9.60


MODULE SPECIFICATIONS
JINKO EAGLE HC 72M G2 405W


MAX POWER OUTPUT (WATTS) 405
MAX VOLTAGE (VOLTS) 42.00
MAX CURRENT (AMPS) 9.65
OPEN CIRCUIT VOLTAGE (VOLTS) 50.10
SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT (AMPS) 10.48


INVERTER SPECIFICATIONS
SOLAREDGE SE 100KUS


RATED OUTPUT (KW) 100.0
AC RATED OUTPUT (VOLTS) 480
AC RATED
CURRENT (AMPS) 120
POWER FACTOR - >0.99
PEAK  EFFICIENCY EFF% 98.5%


INVERTER SPECIFICATIONS
SOLAREDGE SE 66.6KUS


RATED OUTPUT (KW) 66.6
AC RATED OUTPUT (VOLTS) 480
AC RATED
CURRENT (AMPS) 80
POWER FACTOR - >0.99
PEAK  EFFICIENCY EFF% 98.5%


OPTIMIZER SPECIFICATIONS
SOLAR EDGE P860


RATED INPUT (KW) 860
RATED INPUT VOLTAGE PER
INPUT (VOLTS) 60
RATED INPUT CURRENT PER
INPUT (AMPS) 11
RATED OUTPUT VOLTAGE (VOLTS) 80
RATED OUTPUT CURRENT (AMPS) 18.0
POWER FACTOR - >0.99
PEAK  EFFICIENCY EFF% 99.5%







DESCRIPTION OF INTERCONNECTION 
FACILITIES


DESCRIPTION OF INTERCONNECTION FACILITIES


ATTACHMENT E


the generator's side of the electrical meter.


03/2021


03/2021


The interconnection point will be the customer's side of the electric meter.


The interconnection facilities consist of distribution and communication network facilities only.


The net interchange of electrical energy will be measured by one new revenue meter located near the point of interconnection.


Real-time monitoring and telemetry will be provided.


Fused disconnect switch provided at the point of interconnection.







Caution: Photovoltaic system performance
predictions calculated by PVWatts® include
many inherent assumptions and
uncertainties and do not reflect variations
between PV technologies nor site-specific
characteristics except as represented by
PVWatts® inputs. For example, PV modules
with better performance are not
differentiated within PVWatts® from lesser
performing modules. Both NREL and private
companies provide more sophisticated PV
modeling tools (such as the System Advisor
Model at https://sam.nrel.gov) that allow for
more precise and complex modeling of PV
systems.


The expected range is based on 30 years of
actual weather data at the given location
and is intended to provide an indication of
the variation you might see. For more
information, please refer to this NREL report:
The Error Report.


 


Disclaimer: The PVWatts® Model ("Model")
is provided by the National Renewable
Energy Laboratory ("NREL"), which is
operated by the Alliance for Sustainable
Energy, LLC ("Alliance") for the U.S.
Department Of Energy ("DOE") and may be
used for any purpose whatsoever.


The names DOE/NREL/ALLIANCE shall not
be used in any representation, advertising,
publicity or other manner whatsoever to
endorse or promote any entity that adopts or
uses the Model. DOE/NREL/ALLIANCE shall
not provide


any support, consulting, training or
assistance of any kind with regard to the use
of the Model or any updates, revisions or
new versions of the Model.


YOU AGREE TO INDEMNIFY
DOE/NREL/ALLIANCE, AND ITS AFFILIATES,
OFFICERS, AGENTS, AND EMPLOYEES
AGAINST ANY CLAIM OR DEMAND,
INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEYS'
FEES, RELATED TO YOUR USE, RELIANCE,
OR ADOPTION OF THE MODEL FOR ANY
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER. THE MODEL IS
PROVIDED BY DOE/NREL/ALLIANCE "AS IS"
AND ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED
WARRANTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY
DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL
DOE/NREL/ALLIANCE BE LIABLE FOR ANY
SPECIAL, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMAGES OR ANY DAMAGES WHATSOEVER,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CLAIMS
ASSOCIATED WITH THE LOSS OF DATA OR
PROFITS, WHICH MAY RESULT FROM ANY
ACTION IN CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR
OTHER TORTIOUS CLAIM THAT ARISES OUT
OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OR
PERFORMANCE OF THE MODEL.


The energy output range is based on
analysis of 30 years of historical weather
data for nearby , and is intended to provide
an indication of the possible interannual
variability in generation for a Fixed (open
rack) PV system at this location.


244,200 kWh/Year*RESULTS


System output may range from 234,896 to 255,799 kWh per year near this location. 


Month Solar Radiation
( kWh / m2 / day )


AC Energy
( kWh )


Value
( $ )


January 2.32 12,140 896


February 3.28 15,480 1,142


March 4.13 21,622 1,596


April 5.19 24,785 1,829


May 5.70 27,181 2,006


June 6.17 28,068 2,071


July 6.27 28,637 2,113


August 5.65 25,785 1,903


September 4.78 21,715 1,603


October 3.40 16,720 1,234


November 2.42 11,960 883


December 1.95 10,106 746


Annual 4.27 244,199 $ 18,022


Location and Station Identification


Requested Location 870 US Highway 22, Somerville, NJ


Weather Data Source Lat, Lon: 40.57, -74.62  0.8 mi


Latitude 40.57° N


Longitude 74.62° W


PV System Specifications (Commercial)


DC System Size 204.12 kW


Module Type Standard


Array Type Fixed (open rack)


Array Tilt 5°


Array Azimuth 185°


System Losses 14.08%


Inverter Efficiency 97%


DC to AC Size Ratio 1.2


Economics


Average Retail Electricity Rate 0.074 $/kWh


Performance Metrics


Capacity Factor 13.7%







KEY FEATURES


390-410 Watt
MONO PERC HALF CELL MODULE


10 Year Product Warranty     25 Year Linear Power Warranty
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Linear performance warranty


Standard performance warrantyAdditional value from Jinko Solar’s linear warranty


LINEAR PERFORMANCE WARRANTY


Eagle HC 72M G2


Positive power tolerance of 0~+3%


High Voltage
UL and IEC 1500V certified; lowers BOS costs and yields better LCOE


1500V


Diamond Cell Technology
Uniquely designed high performance 5 busbar mono PERC half cell


PID FREE


Certified for high snow (5400Pa) and wind (2400 Pa) loads


Strength and Durability


Reinforced cell prevents potential induced degradation


Higher Module Power
Decrease in current loss yields higher module efficiency 


Shade Tolerance
More shade tolerance due to twin arrays 











IN
VERTERS


Three Phase Inverter 
with Synergy Technology 
for the 277/480V Grid for North America


Integrated arc fault protection and rapid 
shutdown for NEC 2014 and 2017, per article 
690.11 and 690.12


Built-in module-level monitoring with Ethernet 
or cellular GSM


(98.5%) and longer strings


Built-in RS485 Surge Protection, to better 
withstand lightning events


solaredge.com


SE66.6KUS / SE100KUS 


12-20
YEAR


WARRANTY


for simple connection between units


compared to using multiple smaller string 
inverters


Independent operation of each unit enables 


No wasted ground area: wall/rail mounted, 







Three Phase Inverter with Synergy Technology
for the 277/480V Grid for North America 
SE66.6KUS / SE100KUS


© SolarEdge Technologies, Ltd. All rights reserved. SOLAREDGE, the SolarEdge logo, OPTIMIZED BY SOLAREDGE are trademarks or registered trademarks of SolarEdge Technologies, Inc. All 
other trademarks mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective owners. Date: 06/2020/V01/ENG NA. Subject to change without notice.


SE66.6KUS SE100KUS
OUTPUT 
Rated AC Power Output 66600 100000 VA
Maximum AC Power Output 66600 100000 VA
AC Output Line Connections 4-wire WYE (L1-L2-L3-N) plus PE
AC Output Voltage Minimum-Nominal-Maximum(1) (L-N) 244 - 277 - 305 Vac
AC Output Voltage Minimum-Nominal-Maximum(1) (L-L) 422.5 - 480 - 529 Vac
AC Frequency Min-Nom-Max(1) 59.3 - 60 - 60.5 Hz
Maximum Continuous Output Current (per Phase) @277V 80 120 A
GFDI Threshold 1  A


Yes  


INPUT  
Maximum DC Power (Module STC) / Unit 90000 / 45000 135000 / 45000 W
Transformer-less, Ungrounded Yes  
Maximum Input Voltage DC to Gnd 500 Vdc
Maximum Input Voltage DC+ to DC- 1000 Vdc
Nominal Input Voltage DC to Gnd 425 Vdc
Nominal Input Voltage DC+ to DC- 850 Vdc
Maximum Input Current 2 x 40 3 x 40 Adc
Maximum Input Short Circuit Current 120 Adc
Reverse-Polarity Protection Yes  
Ground-Fault Isolation Detection    


98.5 %
Nighttime Power Consumption < 12 W


ADDITIONAL FEATURES
Supported Communication Interfaces RS485, Ethernet, Cellular GSM (optional)
Rapid Shutdown
RS485 Surge Protection Built-in


DC SAFETY SWITCH
DC Disconnect 1000V / 2 x 40A 1000V / 3 x 40A  


STANDARD COMPLIANCE 
Safety UL1741, UL1741 SA, UL1699B, UL1998, CSA 2.22  
Grid Connection Standards IEEE 1547, Rule 21, Rule 14 (HI)  
Emissions FCC part15 class A  


INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS   
2 3


AC Output Conduit Size / Max AWG / Max PE AWG 1.5” / 2/0 / 6 2” / 4/0 / 4
DC Output Conduit Size / Terminal Block AWG Range / 


(2) 2 x 1.25” / 6-14 / 6 strings 2 x 1.25” / 6-14 / 9 strings


Dimensions (H x W x D) Primary Unit: 37 x 12.5 x 10.5 / 940 x 315 x 260; 
Secondary Unit: 21 x 12.5 x 10.5 / 540 x 315 x 260 in / mm


Weight Primary Unit: 105.8 / 48; Secondary Unit 99.2 / 45
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +140 / -40 to +60(3)


Cooling  
Noise    < 60 dBA
Protection Rating NEMA 3R  
Mounting Bracket provided  
(1) For other regional settings please contact SolarEdge support







SYSTEM PLAN KEY NOTES:


PHOTOVOLTAIC
OVERALL
SYSTEM LAYOUT 


AS NOTED


JL ADK


PV-100PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM LAYOUT
SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0"


1


SYSTEM INFORMATION:


2
PV-100


ENLARGED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PLAN - GYM BLDG
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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COMBINER
PANEL


INVERTER
NUMBER


INVERTER
MODEL


INVERTER
SIZE (KWAC)


INVERTER
SECTION # STRINGS MODULE


TYPE
MODULE
SIZE (W)


NUMBER OF
MODULES/


STRING
OPTIMIZER


MODEL
NUMBER OF
OPTIMIZERS/


STRING


SYSTEM SIZE
(KWDC) DC:AC


ACP-1
(MAIN


BUILDING)


INV-1 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
53.46 1.242 3 15 15


3 3 14 14


INV-2 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
53.46 1.242 3 15 15


3 3 14 14


INV-3 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
53.46 1.242 3 15 15


3 3 14 14


INV-4 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
53.46 1.242 3 15 15


3 3 14 14


INV-5 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
52.245 1.212 3 14 14


3 3 14 14


INV-6 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
52.245 1.212 3 14 14


3 3 14 14


INV-7 SOLAREDGE
SE 43.2KUS 43.20


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


15
P485


15
52.245 1.212 3 14 14


3 3 14 14
TOTAL: - 302.40 - 915 - 915 370.575 1.23


COMBINER
PANEL


INVERTER
NUMBER


INVERTER
MODEL


INVERTER
SIZE (KWAC)


INVERTER
SECTION # STRINGS MODULE


TYPE
MODULE
SIZE (W)


NUMBER OF
MODULES/


STRING
OPTIMIZER


MODEL
NUMBER OF
OPTIMIZERS/


STRING


SYSTEM SIZE
(KWDC) DC:AC


ACP-2
(GYM


BUILDING)


INV-8 SOLAREDGE
SE 100KUS 100.00


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


34
P860


17
121.5 1.222 3 34 17


3 3 32 16


INV-9 SOLAREDGE
SE 66.6KUS 66.60


1 3 JINKO EAGLE
HC 72M G2


405W
405


34
P860


17
82.62 1.24


2 3 34 17
TOTAL: - 166.60 - 504 - 252 204.12 1.23


OVERALL
TOTAL: 469.00 1,419 574.695 1.23


ENLARGED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PLAN - MAIN BLDG
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"
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Cranbury, NJ 08512

Cell (908) 718 6740

www.summitsolarcorp.com

This e-mail (including all attachments) is intended for the exclusive use of the individual to whom it is addressed. This e-mail may be 
proprietary, confidential, privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this e-mail is not the intended 
recipient or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, the reader is hereby put on notice that any use, 
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication or any of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone or e-mail and delete the original e-mail and all copies of 
it from your computer system. © Copyright 2018 Summit Solar Company LLC  All rights reserved. 

http://www.summitsolarcorp.com/


 

 



 



 



Somerville Borough
25 WEST END AVENUE

Date Issued
Control Number
Permit Number
Permit Issue Date 9/6/2022
Certificate Number 22-495

9/16/2022
C-08-22-0651

22-495
|SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876

Certificate
Construction Code Division
(Certificate of Approval)

Identification
240 MOUNTAIN & 870 HWY 22 GYM

SomervilleBorough,NJ
Work Site Location: Block: 151 Lot: 1 Qual:

Owner in Fee: IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH
Owner Address: 35 MOUNTAIN AVE SOMERVILLE NJ 08876

Telephone:
Contractor Summit Solar Company, LLC

2553 US Highway 130 Suite 2 Cranbury NJ 08512

(908) 718-6740
Address
Telephone: Fax: Federal Emp. Number: 462507437

License Number or Builders Registration Number:

Home Warranty Number:

UseGroup: E
Maximum Live Load: 0

Description of Work/Use: SOLAR - (GYM)

Type ofWarrantyPlan: PrivateState

Construction Classification:

MaximumOccupancyLoad: 0

Certificate Comments:

CertificateofOccupancy
This serves notice that said building or structure has been
constructed in accordance with the New Jersey Uniform
Construction Code and is approved for occupancy.

DCertificate ofClearance- LeadAbatement5:17
This serves notice that based on written certification, lead
abatement was performed as per NJAC5:17 to the following
extent.

OTotal removal of lead-based paint hazards in scopeof workCertificateofApproval
This serves notice that the work completed has been
constructed or installed in accordance with the New Jersey
Uniform Construction Code and is approved. If the permit was
issued for minor work, this certificate was based upon what
was visible at the time of inspection.

Partial or limited time period ( years); see file

Certificate ofClearance - AsbestosAbatement
This serves notice that based on written certification, asbestos
abatement was performed to the following extent.

UTotal removal of asbestoshazards in scopeof workJCertificate ofContinuedOccupancy
This serves notice that based on a general inspection of the
visible parts of the building there are no imminent hazards and
the building is approved for continued occupanc.

Partial or limited time period ( years); see file

DCertificate ofCompliance
This serves notice that said potentially hazardous equipment
has been installed and/or maintained in accordance with the
New Jersey Uniform Construction Code and is approved for use
until

O TemporaryCertificate ofCompliance
The following conditions must be met no later than
or the owner will be subject to fine or order to vacate:
This certificate has an expiration date of:
Conditions to be met:

D TemporaryCertificateofOccupancy
The following conditions must be met no later than:
or the owner will be subject to fine or order to vacate:
This certificate has an expiration date of:
Conditions to be met:

$0.00Fee:

Check Number:

Collected By:Constructin Offidal
DatePrinted:yfi6/2022 U.C.C. F260 (rev. 08/05) Page 1
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